
RECORDS & HISTORY
ALL-TIME SERIES HISTORIES

Akron	 1-1
Alabama A&M	 6-0
UAB	 0-1
Alabama City College	 1-0
Alabama Presbyterian	 1-0
Alabama State	 6-0
Alaska-Anchorage	 1-0
American	 1-0
American Puerto Rico	 0-1
Appalachian State	 3-0
Arizona	 3-1
Arizona State	 2-1
Arkansas	 33-36
Arkansas-Pine Bluff	 2-0
Arkansas State	 2-0
Ashland College	 1-0
Auburn	 101-67
Augusta	 2-0
Austin Peay	 4-0
Ball State	 2-0
Baptist College	 2-0
Baylor	 8-2
Belmont	 1-1
Bethune Cookman	 1-0
Birmingham College	 2-1
Birmingham-Southern	 17-2-1
Biscayne	 1-0
Boston University	 2-0
Bowling Green	 1-0
Bradley	 4-0
Brigham Young	 2-0
Bucknell	 1-1
Butler	 0-1
California	 1-0
Canisus	 0-1
Carson-Newman	 1-0
Centenary	 1-0
Central Connecticut State	 1-0
UCF	 3-2
Central Michigan	 1-0
Centre	 1-0
Chaminade	 1-0
Charleston Southern	 3-0
Charlotte	 3-1
Chattanooga	 16-3
College of Charleston	 0-1
Chicago State	 1-0
Cincinnati	 1-2
The Citadel	 1-2
Clemson	 4-7
Coastal Carolina	 2-0
Colorado	 1-0
Colorado State	 1-0
Columbia	 1-0
Connecticut	 0-2
Coppin State	 1-0
Cornell	 1-1
Creighton	 0-2
Cumberland	 2-0
Davidson	 1-4
Dayton	 1-4
Delaware	 2-1
Delaware State	 1-0
Delta State	 1-0
DePaul	 0-2
Detroit	 2-0
Drake	 1-0
Drexel	 0-1
Duke	 1-8
Duquesne	 1-0
East Carolina	 2-0
East Tennessee State	 4-0

Eastern Kentucky	 2-0
Eastern Michigan	 1-0
Florida	 78-70
Florida A&M	 6-0
Florida Atlantic	 2-0
Florida International	 2-1
Florida Southern	 1-0
Florida State	 8-8
Furman	 3-0
George Washington	 1-0
Georgetown (Ky.)	 0-1
Georgetown (D.C.)	 2-3
Georgia	 99-53
Georgia Southern	 1-0
Georgia State	 2-1
Georgia Tech	 41-28
Gonzaga	 1-1
Grambling	 1-0
Hawai’i-Pacific	 1-0
Holy Cross	 1-1
Houston	 3-3
Illinois	 3-1
Illinois State	 0-1
Indiana	 0-3
Indiana State	 0-0
Iona	 2-1
Iowa	 1-1
Iowa State	 1-2
Jackson State	 4-0
Jacksonville	 2-0
Jacksonville State	 15-1
Kansas State	 2-2
Kennesaw State	 1-0
Kent State	 1-1
Kentucky	 41-116
Lamar	 1-1
LaSalle	 4-2
Laurel (Miss.)	 1-0
Liberty	 2-0
Lipscomb	 3-0
Lorain (Ohio)	 0-1
Longwood	 1-0
Louisiana College	 2-0
Louisiana-Lafayette	 4-0
Louisiana-Monroe	 6-0
LSU	 115-75
Louisiana Tech	 7-0
Louisville	 3-6
Loyola Marymount	 0-1
Loyola-New Orleans	 3-1
Maine	 2-0
Manhattan	 1-0
Marion Institute	 1-0
Marquette	 2-0
Maryland	 3-4
Maryville	 3-0
Massachusetts	 1-1
McGowin-Lyons	 2-0
McNeese State	 3-0
Memphis/Memphis State	 4-6
Mercer	 7-3
Miami (Fla.)	 3-1
Miami (Ohio)	 2-0
Michigan	 2-1
Michigan State	 2-1
Middle Tennessee	 6-0
Millsaps	 1-0
Milwaukee	 0-1
Minnesota	 4-1
Ole Miss	 126-58
Mississippi College	 11-1
Mississippi State	 133-78

Mississippi Valley State	 2-0
Missouri	 14-7
Missouri State	 1-0
Montana State	 0-1
Morehead State	 2-1
Murray State	 4-1
Nebraska	 2-0
New Hampshire	 1-0
New Mexico	 1-0
New Mexico State	 1-1
New Orleans	 2-0
Nicholls State	 1-0
Norfolk State	 1-1
North Alabama	 3-0
North Carolina	 4-8
North Carolina A&T	 0-0
North Carolina-Asheville	 0-0
North Carolina-Greensboro	 1-0
North Carolina State	 4-3
North Carolina-Wilmington	 2-0
North Florida	 4-0
North Texas	 5-0
Northeastern	 2-1
Northeastern Illinois	 2-0
Northern Iowa	 2-1
Northwestern	 0-1
Northwestern State (La.)	 2-0
Notre Dame	 2-4
Oakland	 3-0
Oglethorpe	 1-0
Ohio State	 3-3
Ohio Wesleyan	 0-1
Oklahoma	 3-7
Oklahoma City College	 2-0
Oklahoma State	 4-3
Old Dominion	 2-1
Oral Roberts	 0-1
Oregon	 1-3
Oregon State	 2-0
Owenton	 1-0
Pennsylvania	 2-1
Penn State	 4-2
Pepperdine	 1-0
Pittsburgh	 2-2
Princeton	 2-1
Providence	 5-2
Purdue	 3-5
Quincy	 1-0
Rhode Island	 2-1
Rice	 2-0
Richmond	 4-1
Rider	 2-0
Robert Morris	 1-0
Rollins	 1-0
Rutgers	 1-0
Saint Louis	 1-0
Samford/Howard	 30-3
Sam Houston State	 1-0
San Diego State	 0-1
San Jose State	 0-1
Santa Clara	 2-1
Selma	 1-0
Seton Hall	 2-1
Sewanee	 11-0
Southern	 1-0
South Alabama	 4-1
South Carolina	 34-16
USC Upstate	 1-0
South Dakota State	 3-0
South Florida	 2-1
Southeastern Louisiana	 4-0
Southern University	 7-0

Southern California	 3-1
Southern Illinois	 2-0
SMU	 3-3
Southern Miss	 23-5
Spring Hill	 9-0
Stanford	 3-1
Stetson	 2-0
Stephen F. Austin	 2-0
Stillman	 2-0
St. Bonaventure	 2-0
St. John’s	 2-2
St. Joseph’s	 1-1
St. Louis	 0-4
St. Peters	 0-2
Syracuse	 1-2
Temple	 2-1
Tennessee	 82-71
Tennessee-Martin	 3-0
Tennessee State	 6-0
Tennessee Tech	 6-0
Texas	 4-9
Texas A&M	 13-11
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi	 2-0
Texas-Arlington	 2-0
TCU	 4-3
UTEP	 0-1
Texas Pan American	 1-0
Texas Southern	 2-0
Texas Tech	 7-1
Toledo	 3-0
Towson	 2-0
Trinity College (N.C.)	 3-0
Troy	 3-0
Tulane	 52-32
Tulsa	 0-2
UCLA	 2-4
UNLV	 1-0
Utah	 3-1
Valparaiso	 1-1
Vanderbilt	 76-71
Vermont	 0-0
Villanova	 2-2
Virginia	 4-3
VCU	 4-1
Virginia Military Institute	 2-1
Virginia Tech	 10-5
Wagner	 0-1
Wake Forest	 2-5
Washington	 1-1
Washington & Lee	 1-0
Washington State	 2-1
Weber State	 2-0
West Alabama	 2-0
West Virginia	 1-0
Western Carolina	 4-0
Western Kentucky	 2-1
Western Michigan	 1-0
Wichita State	 5-4
Winthrop	 3-0
Wisconsin	 3-1
Wittenberg	 1-1
Wofford	 3-0
Wyoming	 0-1
Xavier	 3-5
Yale	 1-0
Youngstown State	 1-0
Zanesville	 0-1

2023-24 opponents in BOLD
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ALL-TIME SERIES HISTORIES
Akron	 1-1
1924-25	 L	 16-33	 A
2000-01	 W	 73-59	 N

Alabama A&M	6-0
1999-00	 W	 97-74	 H
2001-02	 W	 90-54	 H
2008-09	 W	 64-56	 H
2010-11	 W	 76-50	 H
2011-12	 W	 82-45	 H
2017-18	 W	 104-67	 H

UAB	 0-1
1992-93	 L	 56-58	 H

Alabama City College	 1-0
1928-29	 W	 31-29	 A

Alabama Presbyterian	 1-0
1916-17	 W	 49-10	 H

Alabama State	6-0
1997-98	 W	 85-61	 H
1998-99	 W	 69-48	 H
2000-01	 W	 82-56	 H
2004-05	 W	 72-54	 A
2005-06	 W	 105-68	 H
2006-07	 W	 92-58	 H

Alaska-Anchorage	 1-0
2004-05	 W	 90-55	 A

American	 1-0
1978-79	 W	 110-87	 N

American Puerto Rico	 0-1
1997-98	 L	 79-88	 A

Appalachian State	 3-0
1986-87	 W	 95-62	 H
2014-15	 W	 60-59	 H
2018-19	 W	 81-73	 H

Arizona	 2-1
1984-85	 W	 50-41	 N
1989-90	 W	 77-55	 N
2017-18	 L	 82-88	 A
2018-19	 W	 76-73	 H

Arizona State	 2-1
1974-75	 L	 94-97	 N
1988-89	 W	 84-83 OT	 N
2014-15	 W	 76-71	 N

Arkansas	 33-36
1947-48	 L	 35-42	 N
1949-50	 L	 33-41	 N
1950-51	 L	 34-46	 N
1954-55	 W	 84-64	 N
1960-61	 L	 76-83	 N
1967-68	 W	 82-65	 H
1968-69	 L	 48-52	 N
1986-87	 W	 87-76	 N
1987-88	 L	 55-80	 N
1990-91	 L	 70-93	 N
1991-92	 W	 65-63	 H
1991-92	 L	 87-90	 A
1991-92	 W	 90-89	 N
1992-93	 L	 66-74	 A
1992-93	 W	 93-82	 H

1993-94	 W	 66-64	 H
1993-94	 L	 81-102	 A
1994-95	 W	 88-70	 A
1994-95	 L	 80-86	 H
1994-95	 L	 58-69	 N
1995-96	 L	 63-71	 H
1995-96	 W	 98-89	 A
1996-97	 L	 68-72	 H
1996-97	 L	 53-73	 A
1997-98	 L	 70-77	 A
1997-98	 W	 65-63	 H
1998-99	 W	 67-60	 A
1998-99	 W	 84-79	 H
1999-00	 W	 73-64	 H
1999-00	 L	 66-81	 A
2000-01	 L	 58-87	 A
2000-01	 L	 63-66	 H
2001-02	 W	 109-84	 H
2001-02	 L	 59-67	 A
2002-03	 W	 61-51	 H
2002-03	 L	 70-81	 A
2003-04	 W	 81-65	 H
2003-04	 W	 72-68 OT	 A
2004-05	 W	 64-61	 A
2004-05	 W	 72-63	 H
2005-06	 W	 78-75 OT	 H
2005-06	 L	 63-65	 A
2006-07	 L	 61-88	 A
2006-07	 L	 57-63	 H
2007-08	 L	 67-71 OT	 A
2007-08	 W	 59-56 OT	 H
2008-09	 L	 80-89	 A
2008-09	 W	 88-67	 H
2009-10	 L	 59-71	 A

2009-10	 W	 76-68	 H
2010-11	 L	 65-70	 A
2010-11	 W	 69-56	 H
2011-12	 W	 72-66	 H
2011-12	 W	 79-68	 A
2012-13	 W	 59-56	 H
2013-14	 L	 58-65	 A
2013-14	 W	 83-58	 H
2014-15	 L	 91-93 OT	 A
2015-16	 L	 61-62	 H
2016-17	 L	 68-87	 A
2017-18	 L	 73-76	 H
2018-19	 L	 70-82	 A
2019-20	 L	 78-82	 H
2020-21	 W	 90-59	 H
2020-21	 L	 66-81	 A
2021-22	 W	 68-67	 H
2022-23	 W	 84-69	 A
2022-23	 W	 86-83	 H

Arkansas-Pine Bluff	 2-0
1995-96	 W	 95-44	 H
2000-01	 W	 110-53	 H

Arkansas State	 2-0
1969-70	 W	 93-79	 H
2016-17	 W	 67-52	 N

Ashland	 1-0
1924-25	 W	 37-30	 A

Auburn	 101-67
1923-24	 W	 40-19	 N
1940-41	 W	 38-16	 N
1948-49	 W	 46-45	 N

Out of the 182 total games Alabama 
has faced Ole Miss, the Crimson Tide has 
recorded  124 wins.
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1948-49	 W	 45-38	 A
1948-49	 W	 39-37	 H
1949-50	 L	 40-45	 A
1949-50	 L	 58-66	 H
1949-50	 L	 58-67	 A
1950-51	 W	 70-46	 H
1950-51	 W	 65-64	 A
1950-51	 W	 63-44	 H
1951-52	 W	 62-60	 A
1951-52	 W	 63-40	 H
1951-52	 W	 63-49	 N
1952-53	 W	 61-51	 H
1952-53	 L	 73-78	 A
1953-54	 W	 70-62	 N
1953-54	 W	 70-58	 H
1953-54	 W	 84-80	 N
1954-55	 W	 99-78	 N
1954-55	 W	 84-80	 N
1955-56	 W	 86-77	 N
1955-56	 W	 93-82	 N
1956-57	 L	 88-92 OT	 N
1956-57	 W	 81-79 2OT	 N
1957-58	 W	 83-65	 N
1957-58	 L	 65-67	 N
1958-59	 L	 60-79	 N
1958-59	 L	 55-57	 N
1958-59	 L	 50-69	 N
1959-60	 L	 52-59	 N
1959-60	 L	 66-69	 N
1959-60	 L	 61-63 OT	 N
1960-61	 L	 62-74	 N
1960-61	 W	 71-66 OT	 N
1960-61	 L	 69-80	 N
1961-62	 L	 50-60	 N
1961-62	 L	 49-62	 N
1962-63	 L	 78-81 OT	 N
1962-63	 L	 67-74 OT	 N
1963-64	 W	 86-72	 N
1963-64	 L	 76-83	 N
1964-65	 L	 68-93	 N
1964-65	 L	 60-80	 N
1965-66	 L	 71-90	 N
1965-66	 W	 88-83	 N
1966-67	 L	 63-66	 N
1966-67	 L	 96-99 OT	 N
1967-68	 W	 64-63	 H
1967-68	 L	 69-73	 A
1968-69	 L	 63-78	 A
1968-69	 L	 53-60	 H
1969-70	 L	 77-86	 H
1969-70	 L	 78-121	 A
1970-71	 L	 72-83	 A
1970-71	 L	 76-92	 H
1971-72	 W	 89-66	 H
1971-72	 W	 79-78	 A
1972-73	 W	 76-64	 A
1972-73	 W	 87-75	 H
1973-74	 W	 73-64	 A
1973-74	 W	 97-84	 H
1974-75	 W	 77-53	 H
1974-75	 L	 70-76	 A
1975-76	 W	 63-62	 A
1975-76	 W	 86-75	 H
1976-77	 W	 74-71	 A
1976-77	 W	 81-77	 H
1977-78	 W	 81-74	 A

1977-78	 W	 89-86	 H
1978-79	 W	 83-76	 A
1978-79	 W	 80-73	 H
1979-80	 W	 50-46 OT	 A
1979-80	 W	 59-47	 H
1980-81	 W	 83-73	 H
1980-81	 L	 54-56	 A
1981-82	 W	 67-65	 A
1981-82	 W	 74-72	 H
1982-83	 L	 80-91	 A
1982-83	 W	 86-78	 H
1982-83	 W	 62-61	 N
1983-84	 L	 86-91	 H
1983-84	 L	 70-83	 A
1984-85	 W	 60-55	 A
1984-85	 W	 74-72 2OT	 H
1984-85	 L	 49-53 OT	 N
1985-86	 W	 60-56	 H
1985-86	 L	 69-71	 A
1986-87	 W	 88-82	 H
1986-87	 W	 77-75	 A
1986-87	 W	 87-68	 N
1987-88	 L	 74-84	 A
1987-88	 W	 82-77	 H
1988-89	 W	 67-64	 A
1988-89	 W	 74-58	 H
1989-90	 W	 78-59	 H
1989-90	 W	 80-73	 A
1989-90	 W	 87-71	 N
1990-91	 W	 68-56	 A
1990-91	 W	 88-80	 H
1990-91	 W	 77-59	 N
1991-92	 L	 63-81	 A
1991-92	 W	 82-80	 H
1992-93	 W	 81-78	 H
1992-93	 L	 70-78	 A
1993-94	 W	 74-69	 A
1993-94	 W	 83-68	 H
1993-94	 W	 83-55	 N
1994-95	 W	 65-63	 H
1994-95	 W	 86-73	 A
1995-96	 W	 72-65	 H
1995-96	 W	 75-73	 A
1996-97	 L	 62-72	 A
1996-97	 W	 55-50	 H
1997-98	 L	 40-94	 A
1997-98	 W	 76-62	 H
1998-99	 L	 58-73	 H
1998-99	 L	 61-102	 A
1998-99	 L	 61-93	 N
1999-00	 L	 63-77	 A
1999-00	 W	 68-64	 H
2000-01	 W	 81-80	 H
2000-01	 L	 69-72 OT	 A
2001-02	 L	 56-59	 A
2001-02	 W	 73-68	 H
2002-03	 L	 68-77	 A
2002-03	 W	 84-68	 H
2003-04	 W	 69-46	 H
2003-04	 W	 72-71	 A
2004-05	 W	 60-55	 A
2004-05	 W	 94-53	 H
2005-06	 W	 56-52	 A
2005-06	 W	 71-61	 H
2006-07	 L	 57-81	 A
2006-07	 L	 77-86	 H

2007-08	 W	 97-77	 H
2007-08	 L	 76-88	 A
2008-09	 L	 71-85	 A
2008-09	 L	 73-77	 H
2009-10	 L	 57-58	 A
2009-10	 W	 73-61	 H
2010-11	 W	 68-58	 A
2010-11	 W	 51-49	 H
2011-12	 W	 68-50	 A
2011-12	 W	 55-49	 H
2012-13	 L	 37-49	 A
2012-13	 W	 61-43	 H
2013-14	 L	 55-74	 A
2013-14	 W	 73-57	 H
2014-15	 W	 57-55	 H
2014-15	 W	 79-68	 A
2015-16	 L	 77-83	 A
2015-16	 W	 65-57	 H
2016-17	 L	 64-84	 A
2016-17	 L	 77-82	 H
2017-18	 W	 76-71	 H
2017-18	 L	 71-90	 A
2017-18	 W	 81-63	 N
2018-19	 L	 63-84	 A
2018-19	 L	 60-66	 H
2019-20	 W	 83-64	 H
2019-20	 L	 91-95OT	 A
2020-21	 W	 94-90	 A
2020-21	 W	 70-58	 H
2021-22	 L	 77-81	 H
2021-22	 L	 81-100	 A
2022-23	 W	 77-69	 A
2022-23	 W	 90-85OT	 H

Augusta	 2-0
1988-89	 W	 94-78	 H
1989-90	 W	 94-67	 H

Austin Peay	 4-0
1974-75	 W	 85-65	 H
1978-79	 W	 83-64	 H
1984-85	 W	 68-48	 H
2003-04	 W	 65-47	 H

Ball State	 2-0
2016-17	 W	 77-59	 H
2018-19	 W	 79-61	 N

Baptist College	 2-0
1987-88	 W	 55-41	 H
1989-90	 W	 63-32	 H

Baylor	 8-2
1924-25	 W	 34-21	 H
1947-48	 L	 24-29	 N
1953-54	 W	 67-61	 N
1954-55	 W	 70-67	 N
1957-58	 W	 70-60	 H
1960-61	 W	 72-55	 N
1967-68	 W	 85-75	 N
2009-10	 W	 79-76	 N
2018-19	 L	 68-73	 A
2021-22	 W	 87-78	 H

Belmont	 1-1
2007-08	 L	 83-85	 H

2019-20	 W	 92-72	 N

Bethune Cookman	 1-0
2001-02	 W	 93-46	 H

Birmingham College	 2-1
1914	 W	 46-17	 H
1917	 L	 20-21	 A
1918	 W	 28-8	 A

Birmingham-Southern	 17-2-1
1918-19	 T	 24-24 OT	 H
1918-19	 W	 27-14	 A
1919-20	 W	 54-26	 H
1920-21	 W	 33-10	 H
1920-21	 W	 36-10	 H
1924-25	 W	 34-14	 H
1924-25	 W	 31-19	 A
1924-25	 W	 18-12	 H
1926-27	 L	 20-27	 H
1926-27	 L	 22-26 OT	 H
1927-28	 W	 44-31	 H
1927-28	 W	 31-26	 H
1946-47	 W	 41-22	 H
1947-48	 W	 38-27	 N
1948-49	 W	 62-36	 H
1948-49	 W	 48-38	 A
1952-53	 W	 82-50	 H
1956-57	 W	 110-69	 H
1967-68	 W	 90-68	 H
2005-06	 W	 61-57	 H

Biscayne	 1-0
1981-82	 W	 94-63	 H

Boston University	 2-0
1997-98	 W	 61-53	 A
1998-99	 W	 75-52	 H

Bowling Green	1-0
2002-03	 W	 69-61	 N

Bradley	 4-0
1953-54	 W	 63-61	 A
1954-55	 W	 84-65	 A
1978-79	 W	 66-64	 N
1991-92	 W	 71-62	 N

Brigham Young	 2-0
1957-58	 W	 77-74	 H
2017-18	 W	 71-59	 N

Bucknell	 1-1
1984-85	 W	 81-56	 H
1995-96	 L	 64-72	 N

Butler	 0-1
1930-31	 L	 20-23	 A

California	 1-0
1994-95	 W	 76-73 OT	 A

Canisus	 0-1
1956-57	 L	 63-74	 A

Carson-Newman	 1-0
1922-23	 W	 30-26	 H
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Centenary	 1-0
1999-00	 W	 94-72	 H

Central Connecticut State	1-0
1994-95	 W	 86-39	 H

UCF	 3-2
1987-88	 W	 65-54	 N
1988-89	 W	 86-48	 H
1994-95	 W	 73-60	 H
2017-18	 L	 62-65	 H
2018-19	 L	 64-70	 A

Central Michigan	 1-0
1987-88	 W	 83-80	 N

Centre	 1-0
1922-23	 W	 29-17	 A

Chaminade			   1-0
2008-09	 W	 75-56	 N

Charleston Southern	 3-0
2012-13	 W	 59-46	 H
2013-14	 W	 59-45	 H
2016-17	 W	 76-46	 H
 
Charlotte	 3-1
1990-91	 W	 93-67	 N
1991-92	 L	 74-79	 N
2003-04	 W	 79-72	 H
2004-05	 W	 102-101 3OT	 A

Chattanooga	 16-3
1914	 W	 33-23	 A
1923-24	 L	 27-31	 A
1924-25	 W	 29-22	 H
1927-28	 W	 40-30	 A
1928-29	 W	 26-22	 A
1931-32	 W	 32-19	 H
1932-33	 W	 53-28	 H
1936-37	 L	 29-32	 H
1939-40	 W	 31-29	 A
1961-62	 W	 73-56	 H
1962-63	 W	 76-54	 H
1963-64	 W	 96-64	 H
1990-91	 W	 62-58	 A
1991-92	 W	 76-61	 H
1993-94	 L	 57-67	 H
1999-00	 W	 75-51	 N
2001-02	 W	 74-68	 H
2003-04	 W	 76-72	 H
2008-09	 W	 82-63	 H

College of Charleston	 0-1
1993-94	 L	 60-82	 N

Chicago State	 1-0
2007-08	 W	 93-79	 H

Cincinnati	 1-2
1983-84	 W	 83-64	 H
2000-01	 L	 74-77 OT	 N
2012-13	 L	 56-58	 A

The Citadel	 1-2
1959-60	 L	 60-68	 A

1963-64	 L	 67-76	 N
1991-92	 W	 107-67	 H

Clemson	 4-7
1929-30	 W	 31-22	 N
1957-58	 W	 78-75	 N
1965-66	 L	 62-76	 N
1968-69	 L	 74-96	 H
1969-70	 L	 95-104	 A
1989-90	 W	 57-48	 N
2007-08	 L	 61-87	 H
2008-09	 L	 59-66	 A
2015-16	 W	 51-50	 A
2016-17	 L	 54-67	 H
2020-21	 L	 56-64	 N

Coastal Carolina	 2-0
2010-11	 W	 68-44	 H
2016-17	 W	 70-53	 H

Colorado	 1-0
2010-11	 W	 62-61	 N

Colorado State	1-0
1989-90	 W	 71-54	 N

Columbia	 1-0
1973-74	 W	 70-43	 N

Connecticut	 0-2
2003-04	 L	 71-87	 N
2022-23	 L	 67-82	 N

Coppin State	 1-0
2006-07	 W	 99-49	 H

Cornell	 1-1
1972-73	 W	 107-84	 N
2009-10	 L	 67-71	 H

Creighton	 0-2
2011-12	 L	 57-58	 N
2015-16	 L	 54-72	 A

Cumberland	 2-0
1916	 W	 43-14	 H
1916	 W	 57-15	 H

Davidson	 1-4
1961-62	 L	 63-68	 N
1961-62	 L	 67-73	 A
1964-65	 L	 62-79	 N
1991-92	 W	 76-61	 A
2021-22	 L	 78-79	 N

Dayton	 1-4
1972-73	 W	 77-76	 A
2011-12	 L	 62-74	 A
2012-13	 L	 76-81	 H
2015-16	 L	 48-80	 A
2016-17	 L	 72-77	 H

Delaware	 2-1
1981-82	 W	 94-62	 N
1990-91	 W	 72-47	 H
1999-00	 L	 66-76	 N

Delaware State	 1-0
1993-94	 W	 82-44	 N

Delta State	 1-0
1963-64	 W	 111-66	 H

DePaul	 0-2
1965-66	 L	 64-80	 N
1983-84	 L	 76-77	 N

Detroit	 2-0
2000-01	 W	 74-63	 N
2011-12	 W	 62-54	 H

Drake	 1-0
2021-22	 W	 80-71	 N

Drexel	 0-1
2013-14	 L	 83-853OT	 N

Duke	 1-8
1928-29	 L	 32-38	 N
1929-30	 W	 31-24	 N
1956-57	 L	 78-89	 N
1959-60	 L	 60-78	 N
1967-68	 L	 80-86	 H
1968-69	 L	 48-86	 A
1980-81	 L	 70-75	 N
1986-87	 L	 67-76	 N
2013-14	 L	 64-74	 N

Duquesne	 1-0
1964-65	 W	 62-57	 N

East Carolina	 2-0
1974-75	 W	 99-86	 H
1992-93	 W	 59-54	 H

East Tennessee State	 4-0
1983-84	 W	 87-64	 H
1984-85	 W	 100-76	 H
2004-05	 W	 114-77	 H
2020-21	 W	 85-69	 H

Eastern Kentucky	 2-0
1956-57	 W	 103-88	 N
1989-90	 W	 71-52	 N

Eastern Michigan	 1-0
1989-90	 W	 64-61	 N

Florida	 78-70
1926-27	 W	 49-44	 H
1927-28	 W	 36-31	 H
1927-28	 L	 21-29	 H
1928-29	 L	 20-21	 A
1928-29	 L	 23-34	 A
1928-29	 W	 47-33	 H
1928-29	 W	 58-28	 H
1931-32	 W	 32-19	 H
1931-32	 W	 28-11	 H
1933-34	 W	 41-25	 N
1934-35	 W	 27-25	 H
1939-40	 W	 48-45	 A
1939-40	 W	 47-38	 A
1940-41	 L	 34-38	 H
1940-41	 W	 28-22	 H

1941-42	 W	 37-30	 H
1941-42	 W	 33-28	 H
1942-43	 W	 39-30	 H
1942-43	 W	 32-26	 H
1946-47	 W	 45-15	 H
1949-50	 W	 50-48	 A
1950-51	 L	 55-59	 A
1950-51	 W	 79-61	 H
1951-52	 L	 53-55	 A
1951-52	 W	 67-59	 A
1952-53	 L	 64-69	 A
1952-53	 L	 60-61	 H
1953-54	 W	 80-71	 A
1953-54	 W	 85-58	 H
1954-55	 L	 74-76	 H
1954-55	 W	 89-80	 A
1955-56	 W	 108-74	 H
1955-56	 W	 82-75	 A
1956-57	 L	 71-93	 H
1956-57	 W	 66-65	 A
1957-58	 L	 62-64	 A
1957-58	 W	 62-55	 H
1958-59	 W	 82-77	 A
1958-59	 W	 67-59	 H
1959-60	 L	 76-89	 A
1959-60	 W	 67-56	 H
1960-61	 L	 50-52	 A
1960-61	 W	 64-56	 H
1961-62	 L	 53-74	 A
1961-62	 L	 62-69	 H
1962-63	 L	 67-69 OT	 A
1962-63	 W	 75-74	 H
1963-64	 L	 60-86	 A
1963-64	 L	 71-97	 H
1964-65	 L	 51-67	 H
1965-66	 L	 53-56	 A
1966-67	 L	 74-86	 H
1966-67	 L	 50-82	 A
1967-68	 L	 75-88	 A
1967-68	 L	 59-64	 H
1968-69	 L	 45-56	 H
1968-69	 L	 60-73	 A
1969-70	 L	 70-79	 A
1969-70	 W	 89-79	 H
1970-71	 W	 70-63	 H
1970-71	 L	 66-79	 A
1971-72	 L	 77-79	 A
1971-72	 W	 86-82	 H
1972-73	 W	 69-56	 H
1972-73	 W	 82-74	 A
1973-74	 W	 98-79	 H
1973-74	 L	 61-64	 A
1974-75	 W	 73-67	 A
1974-75	 W	 100-75	 H
1975-76	 L	 70-71	 A
1975-76	 W	 79-73	 H
1976-77	 W	 83-71	 A
1976-77	 W	 83-70	 H
1977-78	 L	 73-84	 A
1977-78	 W	 81-70	 H
1978-79	 W	 90-76	 H
1978-79	 W	 77-66	 A
1978-79	 W	 81-64	 N
1979-80	 W	 80-62	 H
1979-80	 W	 84-73	 A
1980-81	 L	 91-97	 A
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1980-81	 W	 57-44	 H
1981-82	 W	 82-71	 H
1981-82	 W	 70-69	 A
1982-83	 L	 85-89	 A
1982-83	 W	 106-99 2OT	 H
1983-84	 W	 63-61	 H
1983-84	 L	 62-81	 A
1984-85	 L	 77-86	 A
1984-85	 W	 81-66	 H
1985-86	 W	 67-64	 H
1985-86	 L	 65-77	 A
1986-87	 L	 80-90 OT	 A
1986-87	 W	 86-85 OT	 H
1987-88	 L	 64-74	 H
1987-88	 L	 45-52	 A
1988-89	 L	 76-85	 A
1988-89	 W	 83-63	 H
1988-89	 W	 72-60	 N
1989-90	 W	 57-44	 H
1989-90	 W	 63-54	 A
1990-91	 W	 72-64	 H
1990-91	 W	 88-80	 A
1990-91	 W	 71-65	 N
1991-92	 W	 68-56	 H
1991-92	 W	 62-60	 N
1992-93	 L	 59-69	 A
1993-94	 W	 69-61	 H
1993-94	 L	 52-68	 N
1994-95	 W	 69-66	 A
1995-96	 W	 68-65	 H
1996-97	 L	 66-85	 A
1996-97	 W	 80-66	 N
1997-98	 W	 80-66	 H
1998-99	 L	 68-72	 A
1999-00	 L	 73-77	 H
2000-01	 L	 68-89	 A
2000-01	 L	 61-69	 N
2001-02	 W	 65-64	 H
2002-03	 L	 75-56	 A
2003-04	 L	 78-88	 H
2003-04	 L	 73-75 OT	 N
2004-05	 L	 54-85	 A
2004-05	 L	 62-68	 N
2005-06	 W	 82-77	 H
2006-07	 L	 67-76	 A
2007-08	 L	 83-90	 H
2007-08	 W	 80-69	 N
2008-09	 L	 74-83	 A
2009-10	 L	 65-66	 H
2010-11	 L	 51-78	 A
2011-12	 L	 52-61	 H
2011-12	 L	 63-66	 N
2012-13	 L	 52-64	 A
2012-13	 L	 51-61	 N
2013-14	 L	 62-68	 H
2013-14	 L	 69-78	 A
2014-15	 L	 50-52	 H
2014-15	 L	 61-69	 N
2015-16	 W	 61-55	 A
2016-17	 L	 67-80	 H
2017-18	 W	 68-50	 A
2017-18	 L	 52-73	 H
2018-19	 L	 53-71	 H
2019-20	 L	 98-1042OT	 A
2020-21	 W	 86-71	 H

2021-22	 W	 83-70	 A
2022-23	 W	 97-69	 H

Florida A&M	 6-0
1993-94	 W	 96-58	 H
1994-95	 W	 95-48	 H
1995-96	 W	 80-39	 H
2001-02	 W	 76-52	 H
2008-09	 W	 89-48	 H
2010-11	 W	 76-37	 H

Florida Atlantic	 2-0
2001-02	 W	 86-78	 N
2019-20	 W	 78-59	 H

Florida International	 2-1
1994-95	 W	 77-54	 H
1996-97	 W	 80-65	 A
1997-98	 L	 68-66	 H

Florida Southern	 1-0
1980-81	 W	 73-59	 H

Florida State	 8-8
1959-60	 L	 74-86	 H
1960-61	 L	 57-68	 A
1961-62	 W	 72-57	 H
1962-63	 L	 63-72	 A
1962-63	 L	 48-49	 N
1962-63	 L	 61-63 OT	 H
1963-64	 W	 62-53	 H
1963-64	 L	 77-95	 A
1964-65	 W	 76-73 OT	 H
1964-65	 W	 75-66	 A
1966-67	 W	 80-79	 N
1972-73	 W	 74-68	 N
1975-76	 W	 76-72	 N
1985-86	 W	 100-89	 N
1986-87	 L	 70-71	 A
2009-10	 L	 51-60	 N

Furman	 3-0
1986-87	 W	 96-69	 H
2019-20	 W	 81-73	 H
2020-21	 W	 83-80	 H

George Washington	 1-0
2007-08	 W	 93-57	 H

Georgetown (Ky.)	 0-1
1927-28	 L	 31-39	 H

Georgetown (D.C.)	 2-3
1976-77	 W	 66-64	 N
1977-78	 L	 73-83	 N
1982-83	 W	 94-73	 N
2007-08	 L	 60-70	 N
2011-12	 L	 55-57	 H

Georgia	 99-53
1921-22	 W	 20-17	 A
1923-24	 W	 37-20	 N
1929-30	 W	 29-26	 N
1932-33	 W	 33-23	 A
1933-34	 W	 51-17	 H
1934-35	 L	 21-26	 A
1935-36	 W	 41-28	 H

1936-37	 L	 19-29	 A
1937-38	 W	 39-26	 H
1938-39	 L	 26-31	 A
1939-40	 W	 33-21	 H
1939-40	 L	 28-30	 N
1940-41	 W	 42-37	 H
1941-42	 W	 33-29	 A
1942-43	 W	 47-25	 H
1944-45	 W	 54-28	 H
1944-45	 L	 45-53 OT	 A
1944-45	 W	 61-59 OT	 A
1945-46	 L	 37-59	 A
1945-46	 W	 45-27	 A
1946-47	 W	 48-27	 H
1946-47	 W	 53-45	 A
1947-48	 L	 44-47 OT	 A
1947-48	 W	 48-47	 H
1948-49	 W	 46-40	 H
1948-49	 W	 49-43	 A
1949-50	 W	 53-38	 H
1949-50	 L	 51-52 OT	 N
1950-51	 W	 60-39	 H
1950-51	 W	 56-53	 A
1951-52	 L	 51-56	 A
1951-52	 W	 74-56	 H
1952-53	 W	 85-75	 A
1952-53	 W	 67-64	 H
1953-54	 W	 76-70	 A
1953-54	 W	 112-76	 H
1954-55	 W	 101-74	 H
1954-55	 W	 98-77	 A
1955-56	 W	 99-75	 A
1955-56	 W	 94-69	 H
1956-57	 W	 89-73	 H
1956-57	 L	 52-64	 A
1957-58	 W	 72-58	 A
1957-58	 W	 68-64	 H
1958-59	 L	 79-80	 N
1958-59	 W	 71-65	 H
1959-60	 L	 58-70	 N
1959-60	 W	 64-60 OT	 H
1960-61	 L	 57-63	 N
1960-61	 W	 55-51 OT	 H
1961-62	 W	 67-55	 N
1961-62	 W	 79-72	 H
1962-63	 W	 72-68	 N
1962-63	 W	 62-61	 H
1962-63	 W	 61-59	 A
1963-64	 L	 47-49	 A
1963-64	 W	 72-70	 H
1964-65	 W	 72-67 2OT	 A
1965-66	 W	 68-60	 H
1966-67	 L	 66-73	 H
1966-67	 L	 60-68	 A
1967-68	 L	 73-95	 A
1967-68	 L	 81-95	 H
1968-69	 L	 73-80	 H
1968-69	 L	 78-87	 A
1969-70	 W	 94-86	 H
1969-70	 L	 57-78	 A
1970-71	 L	 70-71	 H
1970-71	 L	 76-84	 A
1971-72	 W	 99-91	 A
1971-72	 W	 101-73	 H
1972-73	 W	 78-67	 H

1972-73	 W	 78-70	 A
1973-74	 W	 86-71	 A
1973-74	 W	 99-74	 H
1974-75	 W	 92-68	 H
1974-75	 W	 73-64	 A
1975-76	 W	 69-67 OT	 A
1975-76	 W	 87-76	 H
1976-77	 W	 78-74 OT	 A
1976-77	 W	 78-68	 H
1977-78	 L	 70-71 OT	 A
1977-78	 W	 67-66	 H
1978-79	 W	 83-71	 A
1978-79	 W	 67-59	 H
1979-80	 L	 65-68	 H
1979-80	 W	 66-64 OT	 A
1980-81	 W	 83-71	 A
1980-81	 W	 91-74	 H
1980-81	 L	 80-88	 N
1981-82	 W	 81-66	 H
1981-82	 W	 99-85	 A
1981-82	 W	 85-74	 N
1982-83	 L	 64-67	 A
1982-83	 W	 73-71	 H
1982-83	 L	 71-86	 H
1983-84	 W	 65-60	 H
1983-84	 L	 69-82	 A
1984-85	 W	 87-74	 H
1984-85	 L	 70-74	 A
1984-85	 W	 74-53	 N
1985-86	 L	 80-88	 A
1985-86	 W	 57-54	 H
1985-86	 W	 79-59	 N
1986-87	 W	 71-70	 A
1986-87	 W	 83-74 OT	 H
1987-88	 L	 57-59	 H
1987-88	 L	 54-67	 A
1988-89	 L	 60-65	 A
1988-89	 W	 80-62	 H
1989-90	 W	 79-62	 H
1989-90	 L	 64-75	 A
1990-91	 W	 67-62	 H
1990-91	 L	 68-73	 A
1991-92	 W	 68-65	 A
1992-93	 L	 70-73	 H
1993-94	 W	 78-77	 A
1994-95	 L	 58-72	 H
1994-95	 W	 68-57	 N
1995-96	 L	 55-68	 A
1996-97	 L	 74-83	 H
1997-98	 L	 71-78	 A
1998-99	 L	 58-59	 H
1998-99	 W	 65-58	 N
1999-00	 L	 59-75	 A
2000-01	 W	 76-68	 H
2001-02	 W	 77-72	 A
2002-03	 L	 69-74	 H
2003-04	 W	 45-42	 A
2004-05	 W	 75-47	 H
2005-06	 L	 79-88	 A
2006-07	 W	 78-76	 H
2007-08	 L	 54-61	 A
2008-09	 W	 75-70	 H
2009-10	 L	 70-76	 A
2010-11	 W	 65-57	 H
2010-11	 W	 65-59	 N
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2011-12	 W	 74-59	 A
2012-13	 W	 52-45	 A
2012-13	 W	 61-58	 H
2013-14	 L	 58-66	 A
2014-15	 L	 65-66 OT	 H
2015-16	 L	 63-70	 A
2016-17	 W	 80-60	 A
2016-17	 L	 55-60	 H
2017-18	 L	 46-65	 A
2018-19	 W	 89-74	 H
2019-20	 W	 105-102OT	 A
2020-21	 W	 115-82	 H
2020-21	 W	 89-79	 A
2021-22	 L	 76-82	 A
2022-23	 W	 108-59	 H

Georgia Southern	 1-0
1962-63	 W	 71-44	 N

Georgia State	 2-1
2005-06	 W	 85-68	 H
2013-14	 W	 75-58	 H
2018-19	 L	 80-83	 H

Georgia Tech	 41-28
1920-21	 L	 22-31	 N
1921-22	 W	 49-20	 H
1921-22	 L	 29-36	 A
1921-22	 L	 25-33	 N
1922-23	 L	 35-39	 A
1922-23	 W	 28-27	 H
1923-24	 W	 33-28	 A
1923-24	 W	 31-24	 H
1924-25	 L	 27-30	 N
1926-27	 L	 15-50	 A
1927-28	 W	 30-21	 A
1928-29	 L	 21-37	 A
1929-30	 W	 36-28	 H
1930-31	 L	 19-23	 A
1931-32	 W	 34-19	 N
1932-33	 W	 26-19	 A
1933-34	 W	 63-18	 H
1935-36	 W	 43-34	 N
1937-38	 L	 24-36	 A
1938-39	 W	 39-25	 H
1939-40	 W	 42-34	 A
1940-41	 W	 46-32	 H
1940-41	 W	 39-33	 N
1941-42	 W	 31-25	 A
1941-42	 W	 37-32	 N
1942-43	 W	 33-25	 H
1944-45	 W	 31-26	 H
1944-45	 L	 45-53	 A
1945-46	 W	 44-37	 H
1945-46	 L	 30-36	 H
1946-47	 W	 42-38	 A
1946-47	 W	 64-46	 H
1946-47	 L	 40-43	 N
1947-48	 W	 44-31	 H
1947-48	 L	 34-46	 N
1948-49	 L	 38-51	 A
1949-50	 W	 73-39	 H
1950-51	 W	 59-49	 A
1951-52	 W	 66-60	 H
1952-53	 W	 60-57	 N
1952-53	 L	 67-69	 A

1953-54	 W	 82-61	 H
1954-55	 W	 76-72	 A
1955-56	 W	 93-60	 H
1956-57	 L	 67-92	 A
1957-58	 L	 62-73	 A
1957-58	 W	 74-72 2OT	 H
1958-59	 L	 76-89	 H
1958-59	 L	 53-66	 A
1959-60	 L	 53-69	 H
1959-60	 L	 48-60	 H
1960-61	 L	 49-57	 A
1961-62	 W	 76-70	 H
1962-63	 L	 55-58	 H
1962-63	 L	 58-74	 A
1963-64	 L	 81-93	 H
1971-72	 W	 90-85	 A
1971-72	 W	 99-68	 H
1972-73	 W	 74-73	 H
1972-73	 W	 89-83	 A
1973-74	 W	 88-64	 A
1973-74	 W	 102-83	 H
1974-75	 W	 91-76	 H
1974-75	 W	 97-80	 A
1979-80	 L	 59-83	 N
1983-84	 L	 54-57	 N
1997-98	 L	 62-60	 N
2008-09	 W	 88-77	 H
2011-12	 W	 73-48	 A

Gonzaga	 1-1
2021-22	 W	 91-82	 N
2022-23	 L	 90-100	 N

Grambling	 1-0
2000-01	 W	 107-61	 H

Hawai'i-Pacific	 1-0
1987-88	 W	 91-80	 N

Holy Cross	 1-1
1953-54	 L	 68-70	 N
1955-56	 W	 89-84	 A

Houston	 3-3
1956-57	 L	 68-76	 N
1974-75	 W	 105-88	 N
1976-77	 L	 76-82	 N
1979-80	 L	 75-83	 N
2021-22	 W	 83-82	 H
2022-23	 W	 71-65	 A

Illinois	 3-1
1953-54	 L	 53-77	 A
1985-86	 W	 58-56	 N
1995-96	 W	 72-69	 A
2014-15	 W	 79-58	 H

Illinois State	 0-1
1983-84	 L	 48-49	 N

Indiana	 0-3
1975-76	 L	 69-74	 N
1977-78	 L	 57-66	 N
2002-03	 L	 62-67	 N

Iona	 2-1
1989-90	 W	 78-38	 N

2020-21	 W	 68-55	 M
2021-22	 L	 68-72	 N

Iowa	 1-2
2006-07	 W	 72-60	 N
2010-11	 L	 47-55	 N

Iowa State			   1-2
2007-08	 W	 83-68	 N
2014-15	 L	 74-84	 N
2019-20	 L	 89-104	 N

Jackson State	4-0
2005-06	 W	 101-66	 H
2006-07	 W	 96-65	 H 
2009-10	 W	 86-69	 H
2022-23	 W	 84-64	 H

Jacksonville	 2-0
1965-66	 W	 91-76	 H
2011-12	 W	 72-55	 H

Jacksonville State	 14-1
1950-51	 W	 86-32	 H
1952-53	 L	 64-67	 H
1953-54	 W	 82-62	 H
1954-55	 W	 91-63	 H
1955-56	 W	 95-55	 H
1956-57	 W	 102-56	 H
1957-58	 W	 86-31	 H
1958-59	 W	 80-40	 H
1966-67	 W	 99-78	 H
1997-98	 W	 105-72	 H
1998-99	 W	 87-44	 H
2001-02	 W	 99-57	 H
2015-16	 W	 67-59 OT	 H
2020-21	 W	 81-57	 H
2021-22	 W	 65-59	 H
2022-23	 W	 104-62	 H

Kansas State	 2-2
1994-95	 W	 79-48	 H
2009-10	 L	 74-87	 N
2011-12	 L	 58-71	 N
2019-20	 W	 77-74	 H

Kennesaw State	 1-0
2015-16	 W	 77-64	 H

Kent State	 1-1
1984-85	 W	 65-64	 H
2001-02	 L	 58-71	 N

Kentucky	 41-116
1922-23	 W	 45-35	 A
1924-25	 W	 24-15	 H
1925-26	 L	 16-27	 A
1928-29	 W	 27-26	 A
1931-32	 L	 22-50	 A
1932-33	 L	 31-35	 N
1933-34	 L	 28-33	 N
1933-34	 L	 21-26	 A
1934-35	 L	 26-33	 N
1934-35	 L	 16-25	 A
1935-36	 L	 30-32	 N
1935-36	 L	 34-40	 A
1936-37	 L	 37-38	 N

1936-37	 W	 34-31	 A
1937-38	 L	 31-57	 N
1937-38	 L	 21-28	 A
1938-39	 W	 41-38	 N
1938-39	 L	 27-45	 A
1939-40	 W	 36-32	 N
1939-40	 L	 18-46	 H
1940-41	 L	 36-38	 H
1940-41	 L	 38-46	 A
1940-41	 L	 37-39	 N
1941-42	 W	 41-35	 H
1941-42	 L	 34-50	 A
1941-42	 L	 34-36	 N
1942-43	 W	 41-32	 H
1942-43	 L	 41-67	 A
1944-45	 L	 41-52	 N
1945-46	 L	 30-59	 N
1946-47	 L	 37-48	 H
1946-47	 L	 33-63	 A
1947-48	 L	 31-41	 H
1947-48	 L	 33-63	 A
1948-49	 L	 40-56	 H
1948-49	 L	 32-74	 A
1949-50	 L	 64-66	 H
1949-50	 L	 57-77	 A
1950-51	 L	 48-65	 A
1951-52	 L	 67-71	 H
1953-54	 L	 43-68	 H
1954-55	 L	 52-66	 A
1955-56	 W	 101-77	 N
1956-57	 L	 60-97	 A
1957-58	 L	 43-45 OT	 N
1958-59	 L	 32-39	 A
1959-60	 L	 55-75	 N
1960-61	 L	 53-80	 A
1961-62	 L	 65-73	 H
1962-63	 L	 63-80	 A
1963-64	 W	 65-59	 H
1964-65	 W	 75-71	 H
1964-65	 L	 72-78	 A
1965-66	 L	 62-82	 H
1965-66	 L	 67-90	 A
1966-67	 W	 81-71	 H
1966-67	 L	 78-110	 A
1967-68	 L	 76-84	 H
1967-68	 L	 83-96	 A
1968-69	 L	 70-83 OT	 H
1968-69	 L	 79-108	 A
1969-70	 L	 71-86	 A
1969-70	 L	 89-98	 H
1970-71	 L	 73-86	 H
1970-71	 L	 74-101	 A
1971-72	 L	 74-77	 A
1971-72	 W	 73-70	 H
1972-73	 L	 93-95	 H
1972-73	 L	 95-111	 A
1973-74	 W	 81-77	 H
1973-74	 W	 94-71	 A
1974-75	 L	 69-74	 A
1974-75	 L	 79-84	 H
1975-76	 W	 76-63	 H
1975-76	 L	 85-90	 A
1976-77	 L	 85-87	 H
1976-77	 L	 70-85	 A
1977-78	 W	 78-62	 H
1977-78	 L	 84-97	 A
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1978-79	 W	 55-52	 H
1978-79	 L	 71-80	 A
1978-79	 L	 100-101	 N
1979-80	 W	 78-64	 A
1979-80	 L	 63-72	 H
1980-81	 W	 59-55	 H
1980-81	 L	 62-77	 A
1981-82	 L	 69-86	 A
1981-82	 L	 62-72	 H
1981-82	 W	 48-46	 N
1982-83	 W	 74-67	 H
1982-83	 L	 70-76	 A
1982-83	 W	 69-64	 N
1983-84	 L	 66-76	 A
1983-84	 W	 69-62	 H
1983-84	 L	 46-48	 N
1984-85	 W	 60-58	 H
1984-85	 L	 48-51	 A
1985-86	 L	 52-76	 A
1985-86	 L	 71-73	 H
1985-86	 L	 72-83	 N
1985-86	 L	 63-68	 N
1986-87	 W	 69-55	 A
1986-87	 L	 69-70	 H
1987-88	 L	 55-63	 H
1987-88	 L	 68-82	 A
1988-89	 W	 76-64	 H
1988-89	 W	 71-67	 A
1989-90	 L	 65-82	 A
1989-90	 W	 83-58	 H
1990-91	 W	 88-83	 H
1990-91	 L	 73-79	 A
1991-92	 L	 83-107	 A
1991-92	 L	 54-80	 N
1992-93	 L	 59-73	 H
1993-94	 L	 67-82	 A
1994-95	 L	 52-72	 H
1995-96	 L	 65-84	 A
1996-97	 L	 61-75	 H
1997-98	 L	 67-70	 N
1997-98	 L	 71-82	 N
1998-99	 W	 62-58	 H
1999-00	 L	 54-66	 A
2000-01	 W	 70-60	 H
2001-02	 W	 64-61	 A
2002-03	 L	 46-63	 H
2003-04	 L	 55-66	 A
2004-05	 L	 71-78	 H
2005-06	 W	 68-64	 A
2005-06	 L	 58-71	 N
2006-07	 W	 72-61	 H
2006-07	 L	 67-79	 N
2007-08	 L	 52-62	 A
2008-09	 L	 51-61	 H
2009-10	 L	 55-66	 A
2009-10	 L	 67-73	 N
2010-11	 W	 68-66	 H
2010-11	 L	 58-72	 N
2011-12	 L	 71-77	 A
2012-13	 W	 59-55	 H
2013-14	 L	 48-55	 A
2014-15	 L	 48-70	 H
2014-15	 L	 55-70	 A
2015-16	 L	 61-77	 H
2015-16	 L	 53-78	 A

2015-16	 L	 59-85	 N
2016-17	 L	 58-67	 H
2016-17	 L	 74-79	 N
2017-18	 L	 71-81	 A
2017-18	 L	 63-86	 N
2018-19	 W	 77-75	 H
2018-19	 L	 55-73	 N
2019-20	 L	 67-76	 A
2020-21	 W	 85-65	 A
2020-21	 W	 70-59	 H
2021-22	 L	 55-66	 H
2021-22	 L	 81-90	 A
2022-23	 W	 78-52	 H

Lamar	 1-1
1982-83	 L	 50-73	 N
2012-13	 W	 75-47	 H

LaSalle	 4-2
1974-75	 L	 73-77	 N
1975-76	 W	 78-57	 H
1976-77	 W	 82-77	 A
1979-80	 L	 80-82	 H
1980-81	 W	 81-65	 A
1999-00	 W	 85-70	 H

Laurel (Miss.)	 1-0
1928-29	 W	 39-31	 A

Liberty	 2-0
2018-19	 W	 84-75	 N
2022-23	 W	 95-59	 H

Lipscomb	 3-0
2006-07	 W	 80-58	 H
2010-11	 W	 71-51	 H
2017-18	 W	 86-64	 H

Longwood	 1-0
2022-23	 W	 75-54	 H

Lorain (Ohio)	 0-1
1924-25	 L	 21-31	 A

Louisiana College	 2-0
1955-56	 W	 105-71	 H
1956-57	 W	 111-55	 H

La.-Lafayette/S.W. La.	 4-0
1958-59	 W	 75-58	 H
1962-63	 W	 59-53	 H
2008-09	 W	 61-44	 H
2015-16	 W	 105-93	 H

Louisiana-Monroe/N.E. La.	 6-0
1986-87	 W	 82-56	 A
1987-88	 W	 86-66	 H
1988-89	 W	 80-65	 H
1998-99	 W	 84-67	 H
2006-07	 W	 75-61	 H
2009-10	 W	 74-46	 H

LSU	 115-75
1915-16	 W	 44-26	 A
1915-16	 W	 39-25	 A
1915-16	 L	 18-25	 H
1916-17	 L	 7-30	 A

1916-17	 L	 9-38	 H
1917-18	 L	 25-28	 H
1919-20	 L	 11-30	 H
1919-20	 L	 19-44	 A
1923-24	 W	 44-8	 H
1924-25	 W	 26-15	 H
1925-26	 L	 20-28	 H
1928-29	 W	 36-18	 H
1928-29	 W	 37-28	 H
1929-30	 W	 37-20	 H
1929-30	 W	 32-28	 H
1930-31	 W	 40-26	 A
1930-31	 W	 37-28	 A
1931-32	 W	 34-25	 H
1931-32	 W	 37-25	 H
1932-33	 L	 27-32	 A
1932-33	 W	 40-36	 H
1933-34	 W	 36-33	 H
1933-34	 W	 37-29	 H
1934-35	 L	 32-34	 A
1934-35	 L	 39-41	 A
1935-36	 W	 37-25	 H
1935-36	 W	 43-34	 H
1935-36	 W	 52-30	 N
1936-37	 L	 33-43	 A
1936-37	 L	 27-47	 A
1937-38	 W	 41-33	 H
1937-38	 W	 33-32	 H
1938-39	 W	 39-30	 H
1938-39	 L	 29-33	 H
1939-40	 L	 28-33	 H
1939-40	 W	 31-25	 N
1940-41	 L	 28-37	 A
1940-41	 W	 36-32 OT	 H
1941-42	 W	 40-28	 H
1941-42	 W	 45-31 OT	 N
1942-43	 L	 29-32	 H
1942-43	 L	 32-36	 H
1942-43	 L	 41-46	 N
1945-46	 L	 26-48	 H
1945-46	 L	 30-44	 A
1946-47	 W	 45-38	 H
1946-47	 L	 43-54	 A
1947-48	 W	 49-43	 H
1947-48	 W	 37-32	 A
1948-49	 L	 44-51	 A
1948-49	 W	 56-45	 H
1949-50	 W	 60-52	 A
1950-51	 L	 58-64	 N
1950-51	 W	 94-67	 H
1951-52	 L	 61-68	 A
1952-53	 L	 45-58	 H
1953-54	 L	 61-79	 A
1954-55	 W	 71-51	 H
1955-56	 W	 77-59	 A
1956-57	 W	 83-70	 H
1957-58	 W	 60-50	 N
1957-58	 L	 49-58	 A
1958-59	 W	 89-84	 H
1959-60	 L	 53-66	 A
1960-61	 W	 68-60	 H
1961-62	 L	 56-72	 N
1961-62	 L	 60-69	 A
1962-63	 W	 75-71	 H
1963-64	 W	 72-70	 A

1964-65	 L	 64-67	 A
1964-65	 W	 90-78	 H
1965-66	 W	 66-62	 H
1965-66	 W	 81-73	 A
1966-67	 W	 76-74 OT	 H
1966-67	 W	 86-77	 A
1967-68	 L	 70-81	 A
1967-68	 L	 89-99	 H
1968-69	 W	 85-83	 H
1968-69	 L	 75-81	 A
1969-70	 L	 83-90	 A
1969-70	 W	 106-104	 H
1970-71	 W	 101-87	 H
1970-71	 L	 78-107	 A
1971-72	 W	 101-80	 A
1971-72	 W	 103-99 4OT	 H
1972-73	 W	 77-66	 H
1972-73	 L	 70-72	 A
1973-74	 W	 80-79	 A
1973-74	 W	 99-87	 H
1974-75	 W	 93-67	 H
1974-75	 W	 80-76	 A
1975-76	 W	 113-75	 H
1975-76	 W	 78-74	 A
1976-77	 W	 80-77	 H
1976-77	 W	 77-70 OT	 A
1977-78	 W	 70-67	 H
1977-78	 L	 85-103	 A
1978-79	 W	 90-76	 H
1978-79	 L	 66-86	 A
1979-80	 W	 57-56	 A
1979-80	 L	 66-68 OT	 H
1979-80	 L	 66-73	 N
1980-81	 L	 56-59	 H
1980-81	 L	 57-70	 A
1981-82	 W	 109-86	 H
1981-82	 L	 68-73	 A
1982-83	 W	 75-70	 H
1982-83	 W	 71-67	 A
1983-84	 L	 84-85	 A
1983-84	 W	 51-49 OT	 H
1983-84	 W	 72-70 OT	 N
1984-85	 L	 61-63	 A
1984-85	 W	 79-67	 H
1985-86	 W	 83-67	 H
1985-86	 W	 80-71	 A
1986-87	 W	 69-65	 H
1986-87	 W	 60-52	 A
1986-87	 W	 69-62	 N
1987-88	 L	 52-67	 A
1987-88	 W	 72-59	 H
1988-89	 L	 76-80	 A
1988-89	 W	 87-72	 H
1989-90	 W	 70-55	 H
1989-90	 L	 69-75	 A
1990-91	 L	 80-90	 H
1990-91	 L	 81-88	 A
1991-92	 L	 81-89	 H
1991-92	 L	 65-73	 A
1992-93	 W	 77-67	 H
1992-93	 L	 68-76	 A
1993-94	 W	 71-67	 A
1993-94	 W	 75-66	 H
1994-95	 L	 61-74	 H
1994-95	 W	 74-66	 A
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1995-96	 L	 77-99	 A
1995-96	 W	 76-73	 H
1996-97	 W	 75-66	 H
1996-97	 W	 78-72	 A
1997-98	 W	 60-57	 A
1997-98	 W	 69-60	 H
1998-99	 L	 70-71	 A
1998-99	 W	 72-71 3OT	 H
1999-00	 L	 66-78	 A
1999-00	 L	 60-93	 H
2000-01	 W	 82-73	 A
2000-01	 W	 76-66	 H
2001-02	 W	 76-74	 H
2001-02	 W	 57-48	 A
2002-03	 W	 75-66	 H
2002-03	 L	 66-62	 A
2003-04	 L	 66-70	 A
2003-04	 L	 54-60	 H
2004-05	 W	 73-58	 H
2004-05	 L	 59-61	 A
2005-06	 L	 57-68	 A
2005-06	 W	 67-62	 H
2006-07	 W	 71-61	 H
2006-07	 W	 73-70	 A
2007-08	 W	 81-72	 H
2007-08	 L	 74-80	 A
2008-09	 W	 65-59	 H
2008-09	 L	 62-76	 A
2009-10	 W	 66-49	 A
2009-10	 W	 57-38	 H
2010-11	 W	 70-46	 H
2010-11	 W	 67-56	 A
2011-12	 W	 69-53	 H
2011-12	 L	 58-67	 A
2012-13	 W	 60-57	 H
2012-13	 L	 94-97 3OT	 A
2013-14	 W	 82-80	 H
2013-14	 L	 56-68	 N
2014-15	 L	 60-71	 A
2015-16	 L	 70-72	 H
2015-16	 W	 76-69	 A
2016-17	 W	 81-66	 A
2016-17	 W	 90-72	 H
2017-18	 W	 74-66	 A
2017-18	 W	 80-65	 H
2018-19	 L	 79-88	 A
2018-19	 L	 69-74	 H
2019-20	 L	 76-90	 A
2019-20	 W	 88-82	 H
2020-21	 W	 105-75	 A
2020-21	 W	 78-60	 H
2020-21	 W	 80-79	 N
2021-22	 W	 70-67	 H
2021-22	 L	 77-80OT	 A
2022-23	 W	 106-66	 H
2022-23	 W	 79-69	 A
 
 
Louisiana Tech	 7-0
1957-58	 W	 63-42	 N
1966-67	 W	 84-73	 H
1982-83	 W	 88-73	 H
2003-04	 W	 69-63	 H
2005-06	 W	 73-63	 H
2017-18	 W	 77-74	 H
2021-22	 W	 93-64	 H

Louisville                       3-6
1957-58	 L	 72-80	 A
1958-59	 L	 43-62	 A
1959-60	 L	 54-84	 A
1960-61	 L	 53-90	 A
1970-71	 W	 91-82	 H
1971-72	 L	 70-89	 A
1973-74	 W	 65-55	 N
1999-00	 L	 72-87	 A
2000-01	 W	 100-71	 H

Loyola Marymount   0-1
1989-90	 L	 60-62	 N

Loyola-New Orleans      3-1
1924-25	 W	 25-6	 A
1936-37	 W	 51-28	 H
1960-61	 L	 58-70	 A
1961-62	 W	 58-57	 H

Maine            2-0
1979-80	 W	 76-59	 N
1981-82	 W	 77-61	 N

Manhattan        1-0
1972-73	 W	 87-86	 N

Marion Institute     1-0
1918	 W	 25-16	 H

Marquette         2-0
1955-56	 W	 77-75	 N
2005-06	 W	 90-85	 N

Maryland          3-4
1924-25	 L	 21-27	 N
1984-85	 L	 56-59	 N
1985-86	 L	 58-60	 A
2011-12	 W	 64-42	 N
2012-13	 L	 57-58	 H
2021-22	 W	 96-77	 N
2022-23	 W	 73-51	 N

Maryville        3-0
1913	 W	 45-12	 H
1914	 W	 38-16	 A
1924-25	 W	 31-22	 A

Massachusetts     1-1
1965-66	 W	 79-73	 N
2006-07	 L	 87-89 OT	 A

McGowin-Lyons         2-0
1922-23	 W	 32-31	 N
1922-23	 W	 48-27	 N

McNeese State               3-0
1983-84	 W	 93-77	 H
1998-99	 W	 71-60	 H
2001-02	 W	 90-61	 H

Memphis State	 4-6
1958-59	 L	 55-59	 A
1959-60	 L	 37-63	 A
1963-64	 L	 75-108	 A
1964-65	 L	 73-83	 A
1976-77	 W	 80-63	 N
2001-02	 W	 81-70	 N
2005-06	 L	 76-87	 H
2017-18	 W	 82-70	 N
2021-22	 L	 78-92	 A
2022-23	 W	 91-88	 H

Mercer		  7-3
1922-23	 L	 23-28	 N
1985-86	 W	 92-49	 H

1993-94	 W	 88-63	 H
1995-96	 W	 100-73	 H
2003-04	 W	 101-44	 H
2007-08	 W	 90-83	 A
2008-09	 L	 69-72	 H
2009-10	 W	 90-71	 H
2012-13	 L	 59-66	 H
2017-18	 W	 80-79	 N

Miami (Fla.)		  3-1
1968-69	 W	 85-83	 H
2010-11	 W	 79-64	 H
2014-15	 L	 66-73	 A
2021-22	 W	 96-64	 N

Miami (Ohio)	 2-0
1979-80	 W	 87-69	 N
2005-06	 W	 64-58	 H

Michigan	 2-1
1977-78	 W	 78-63	 N
1978-79	 L	 84-99	 A
2009-10	 W	 68-66	 N

Michigan State	 2-1
1983-84	 W	 81-69	 N
1998-99	 L	 58-75	 N
2022-23	 W	 81-70	 N

Middle Tennessee	 6-0
1975-76	 W	 76-62	 H
1978-79	 W	 89-66	 N
1982-83	 W	 103-58	 H
1996-97	 W	 77-74	 N
2002-03	 W	 80-65	 H
2006-07	 W	 71-62	 N

Millsaps	 1-0
1938-39	 W	 48-35	 H

Milwaukee	 0-1
2004-05	 L	 73-83	 N

Minnesota	 4-1
1972-73	 W	 69-65	 N
1996-97	 W	 70-67	 H
1997-98	 W	 64-63	 A
2004-05	 W	 78-72	 N
2017-18	 L	 84-89	 N

Ole Miss	 126-58
1920-21	 L	 18-22	 H
1920-21	 W	 21-17	 H
1920-21	 L	 18-31	 A
1920-21	 L	 13-28	 A
1922-23	 W	 33-22	 H
1922-23	 L	 17-28	 A
1923-24	 W	 44-42	 N
1925-26	 L	 22-32	 H
1925-26	 L	 25-35	 H
1926-27	 L	 21-29	 A
1926-27	 L	 32-33	 A
1928-29	 W	 39-24	 H
1928-29	 W	 41-28	 H
1929-30	 W	 31-21	 A
1929-30	 W	 30-26	 A
1930-31	 W	 27-25	 H

1930-31	 W	 30-21	 H
1931-32	 W	 23-21	 A
1931-32	 L	 30-33	 A
1932-33	 W	 35-26	 H
1932-33	 W	 57-21	 H
1933-34	 W	 50-25	 A
1933-34	 W	 34-18	 A
1934-35	 W	 38-26	 H
1934-35	 W	 42-27	 H
1935-36	 L	 34-42	 A
1935-36	 W	 38-32	 A
1936-37	 W	 38-34	 H
1936-37	 W	 32-31	 H
1936-37	 W	 35-34	 N
1937-38	 L	 36-43	 A
1937-38	 L	 38-50	 A
1938-39	 W	 46-25	 H
1938-39	 W	 30-21	 H
1939-40	 W	 50-40	 H
1939-40	 W	 28-25	 A
1940-41	 W	 44-40	 A
1940-41	 W	 46-21	 H
1941-42	 W	 49-20	 H
1941-42	 W	 44-24	 A
1942-43	 W	 50-40	 H
1942-43	 L	 29-44	 A
1945-46	 W	 36-34	 A
1945-46	 W	 61-45	 H
1946-47	 W	 46-40	 N
1946-47	 W	 83-30	 H
1946-47	 W	 33-28	 A
1947-48	 W	 37-36	 H
1947-48	 L	 35-40	 A
1948-49	 L	 37-42	 A
1948-49	 W	 64-57	 H
1949-50	 W	 56-38	 H
1949-50	 L	 52-61	 A
1950-51	 L	 61-67	 H
1950-51	 L	 42-44	 N
1951-52	 W	 80-79	 A
1952-53	 W	 60-54	 H
1953-54	 W	 72-68	 N
1953-54	 L	 60-62	 A
1954-55	 W	 70-59	 H
1955-56	 W	 69-65	 A
1956-57	 W	 93-84	 H
1957-58	 L	 76-79	 N
1957-58	 W	 70-44	 N
1958-59	 W	 89-76	 H
1959-60	 L	 77-86	 A
1960-61	 W	 80-54	 H
1961-62	 W	 68-62	 A
1962-63	 W	 80-76	 H
1963-64	 W	 83-77	 A
1964-65	 W	 91-87	 A
1964-65	 W	 107-72	 H
1965-66	 W	 79-60	 A
1965-66	 W	 99-66	 H
1966-67	 L	 58-79	 A
1966-67	 W	 83-73	 H
1967-68	 W	 76-59	 H
1967-68	 L	 69-77	 A
1968-69	 L	 51-53 OT	 A
1968-69	 L	 72-78	 H
1969-70	 W	 95-87	 H
1969-70	 L	 83-93	 A
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1970-71	 W	 101-91	 A
1970-71	 W	 74-72	 H
1971-72	 W	 93-88	 H
1971-72	 W	 75-68	 A
1972-73	 L	 62-66	 A
1972-73	 W	 92-67	 H
1973-74	 W	 88-71	 H
1973-74	 W	 77-57	 A
1974-75	 W	 74-71	 A
1974-75	 W	 88-79	 H
1975-76	 W	 64-41	 H
1975-76	 W	 78-70	 A
1976-77	 W	 101-88	 H
1976-77	 W	 72-68	 A
1977-78	 W	 65-62	 N
1977-78	 W	 66-63	 A
1978-79	 W	 83-73	 H
1978-79	 L	 80-89	 A
1979-80	 W	 78-56	 H
1979-80	 L	 65-71	 A
1980-81	 W	 74-48	 A
1980-81	 W	 51-49	 H
1981-82	 W	 75-64	 H
1981-82	 L	 69-79	 A
1982-83	 L	 63-64	 H
1982-83	 L	 52-56	 A
1983-84	 W	 69-56	 A
1983-84	 W	 74-65	 H
1984-85	 W	 54-47	 H
1984-85	 W	 61-49	 A
1985-86	 W	 69-62	 A
1985-86	 W	 74-59	 H
1986-87	 W	 71-62	 A
1986-87	 W	 90-69	 H
1987-88	 W	 73-66	 H
1987-88	 L	 47-64	 A
1987-88	 L	 59-64 OT	 N
1988-89	 W	 79-67	 H
1988-89	 W	 55-54	 A
1988-89	 W	 64-56	 N
1989-90	 W	 66-48	 H
1989-90	 W	 74-54	 A
1989-90	 W	 70-51	 N
1990-91	 W	 76-73 OT	 A
1990-91	 W	 79-74	 H
1991-92	 L	 77-78	 H
1991-92	 W	 84-83	 A
1992-93	 W	 80-67	 H
1992-93	 L	 82-83 OT	 A
1993-94	 L	 54-70	 A
1993-94	 W	 83-62	 H
1994-95	 W	 74-60	 A
1994-95	 W	 69-50	 H
1995-96	 L	 63-70	 A
1995-96	 W	 67-63	 H
1996-97	 W	 59-46	 A
1996-97	 W	 57-54	 H
1997-98	 L	 63-74	 H
1997-98	 L	 74-75	 A
1998-99	 L	 60-78	 A
1998-99	 W	 78-74	 H
1999-00	 W	 96-67	 H
1999-00	 L	 59-63	 A
2000-01	 W	 82-63	 H
2000-01	 L	 71-105	 A
2001-02	 W	 79-59	 H

2001-02	 L	 56-84	 A
2002-03	 L	 57-76	 A
2002-03	 W	 86-63	 H
2003-04	 L	 60-71	 A
2003-04	 W	 84-69	 H
2004-05	 W	 66-58	 A
2004-05	 W	 71-45	 H
2004-05	 W	 69-52	 N
2005-06	 L	 61-71	 H
2005-06	 W	 64-50	 A
2006-07	 L	 69-75	 A
2006-07	 W	 69-58	 H
2007-08	 W	 76-67	 H
2007-08	 L	 88-91	 A
2008-09	 W	 76-73	 H
2008-09	 W	 90-69	 A
2009-10	 L	 67-74	 A
2009-10	 L	 73-76	 H
2010-11	 W	 74-64	 H
2010-11	 L	 63-68	 A
2011-12	 W	 69-67 2OT	 H
2011-12	 L	 51-60	 A
2012-13	 L	 83-87	 A
2013-14	 W	 67-64	 H
2013-14	 L	 67-79	 A
2014-15	 L	 74-82	 H
2015-16	 L	 66-74	 A
2015-16	 W	 81-73	 N
2016-17	 W	 70-55	 H
2017-18	 L	 66-78	 A
2018-19	 W	 74-53	 H
2018-19	 W	 62-57	 N
2019-20	 W	 103-78	 A
2020-21	 W	 82-64	 H
2021-22	 W	 97-83	 A
2022-23	 W	 84-62	 H

Mississippi College	 11-1
1912-13	 W	 51-11	 H
1912-13	 W	 33-19	 H
1914-15	 W	 38-18	 H
1914-15	 W	 39-13	 H
1920-21	 W	 35-18	 H
1920-21	 W	 33-17	 H
1921-22	 W	 35-13	 H
1922-23	 W	 30-21	 H
1922-23	 W	 39-24	 H
1924-25	 L	 17-25	 H
1924-25	 W	 33-26	 H
1956-57	 W	 86-53	 H

Mississippi State	 133-78
1912-13	 L	 21-26	 A
1912-13	 L	 16-21	 A
1913-14	 W	 42-31	 A
1913-14	 W	 42-26	 A
1914-15	 L	 28-35	 A
1914-15	 L	 21-33	 A
1914-15	 W	 28-25	 H
1914-15	 W	 31-21	 H
1915-16	 W	 26-12	 H
1915-16	 W	 32-22	 H
1915-16	 L	 21-28	 A
1915-16	 L	 23-37	 A
1919-20	 L	 10-23	 A
1920-21	 L	 18-25	 A

1920-21	 L	 15-26	 A
1920-21	 L	 16-23	 H
1920-21	 L	 13-35	 H
1921-22	 W	 43-10	 H
1921-22	 W	 30-11	 H
1922-23	 L	 31-47	 A
1923-24	 L	 23-29	 H
1923-24	 W	 45-28	 A
1924-25	 W	 36-28	 H
1924-25	 W	 33-26	 A
1925-26	 L	 21-34	 A
1925-26	 L	 27-28	 H
1926-27	 L	 24-40	 A
1926-27	 W	 22-11	 H
1927-28	 W	 29-28	 H
1927-28	 L	 21-26	 A
1928-29	 W	 30-28	 H
1928-29	 L	 21-22	 A
1929-30	 W	 26-22	 H
1931-32	 W	 26-25	 A
1931-32	 W	 30-23	 H
1932-33	 W	 38-36	 A
1932-33	 W	 41-16	 H
1932-33	 L	 25-30	 N
1933-34	 W	 37-24	 A
1933-34	 W	 29-28	 H
1933-34	 W	 37-25	 N
1934-35	 W	 30-22	 H
1934-35	 L	 41-45	 A
1935-36	 L	 20-33	 A
1935-36	 W	 54-19	 H
1936-37	 W	 32-20	 A
1936-37	 W	 38-25	 H
1937-38	 W	 37-35	 H
1937-38	 L	 37-44	 A
1938-39	 W	 38-26	 A
1938-39	 W	 49-36	 H
1939-40	 W	 34-26	 H
1939-40	 W	 34-33	 A
1940-41	 L	 30-31	 A
1940-41	 W	 32-28	 H
1941-42	 W	 37-27	 H
1941-42	 L	 32-33	 A
1942-43	 L	 41-49	 A
1942-43	 W	 47-37	 H
1944-45	 W	 55-36	 H
1944-45	 W	 57-38	 A
1945-46	 W	 34-29	 A
1945-46	 W	 48-40	 H
1946-47	 W	 56-42	 H
1946-47	 L	 34-37	 A
1947-48	 L	 31-32	 H
1947-48	 W	 55-47	 H
1948-49	 W	 50-45	 H
1948-49	 W	 43-31	 A
1949-50	 L	 44-47	 A
1949-50	 W	 58-38	 H
1950-51	 W	 75-69	 H
1951-52	 W	 63-61	 A
1952-53	 W	 70-58	 H
1953-54	 W	 69-52	 A
1954-55	 W	 99-73	 H
1955-56	 W	 87-75	 A
1956-57	 W	 83-78	 H
1957-58	 L	 42-46	 A
1958-59	 L	 64-81	 H

1959-60	 L	 56-85	 A
1960-61	 L	 63-80	 H
1961-62	 L	 40-67	 A
1962-63	 W	 77-72 OT	 H
1963-64	 L	 56-69	 A
1964-65	 L	 68-96	 A
1964-65	 W	 95-83	 H
1965-66	 W	 71-63	 A
1965-66	 W	 77-76 OT	 H
1966-67	 L	 59-63	 A
1966-67	 W	 91-74	 H
1967-68	 W	 80-69	 H
1967-68	 L	 69-72	 A
1968-69	 L	 67-68 OT	 A
1968-69	 L	 60-67	 H
1969-70	 W	 95-75	 H
1969-70	 L	 77-87	 A
1970-71	 L	 67-71 OT	 A
1970-71	 W	 79-78 3OT	 H
1971-72	 W	 77-71	 H
1971-72	 L	 91-97 OT	 A
1972-73	 W	 96-86	 H
1972-73	 W	 92-87	 A
1973-74	 W	 85-68	 H
1973-74	 W	 76-74	 A
1974-75	 W	 86-71	 A
1974-75	 W	 83-68	 H
1975-76	 W	 92-81	 H
1975-76	 W	 65-61	 A
1976-77	 W	 65-63	 A
1976-77	 W	 73-69	 H
1977-78	 W	 76-59	 H
1977-78	 L	 60-69	 A
1978-79	 W	 87-65	 H
1978-79	 W	 68-67	 A
1979-80	 L	 68-80	 A
1979-80	 W	 80-68	 H
1979-80	 W	 76-75	 N
1980-81	 W	 80-69	 A
1980-81	 W	 91-79	 H
1981-82	 W	 71-53	 A
1981-82	 W	 66-63	 H
1982-83	 L	 69-78	 A
1982-83	 W	 83-58	 H
1982-83	 W	 51-50	 N
1983-84	 W	 74-57	 H
1983-84	 L	 70-74	 A
1984-85	 L	 67-71	 H
1984-85	 L	 46-48	 A
1984-85	 W	 42-31	 N
1985-86	 W	 71-62 OT	 A
1985-86	 W	 72-54	 H
1985-86	 W	 77-65	 N
1986-87	 W	 64-49	 H
1986-87	 W	 76-55	 A
1987-88	 L	 56-59	 A
1987-88	 W	 61-48	 H
1988-89	 W	 97-80	 H
1988-89	 L	 57-61 OT	 A
1989-90	 W	 62-57	 A
1989-90	 L	 74-86	 H
1989-90	 W	 59-44	 N
1990-91	 L	 59-68	 A
1990-91	 W	 97-72	 H
1991-92	 W	 78-64	 A
1991-92	 W	 79-69	 H
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1992-93	 L	 53-66	 A
1992-93	 W	 92-80	 H
1993-94	 W	 70-69	 H
1993-94	 W	 60-49	 A
1994-95	 W	 68-64	 H
1994-95	 L	 67-71	 A
1995-96	 W	 56-55	 A
1995-96	 L	 65-73	 H
1996-97	 L	 51-64	 A
1996-97	 W	 78-49	 H
1997-98	 L	 52-56	 H
1997-98	 W	 85-70	 A
1998-99	 L	 50-55	 H
1998-99	 L	 50-79	 A
1999-00	 W	 77-74 OT	 H
1999-00	 L	 70-92	 A
2000-01	 W	 72-59	 H
2000-01	 L	 70-84	 A
2001-02	 W	 85-73	 H
2001-02	 L	 62-76	 A
2001-02	 L	 58-61	 N
2002-03	 W	 68-62 OT	 H
2002-03	 L	 55-59	 A
2003-04	 W	 77-73	 A
2003-04	 L	 81-82 OT	 H
2004-05	 W	 98-49	 H
2004-05	 W	 68-63	 A
2005-06	 W	 65-59	 H
2005-06	 L	 58-71	 A
2006-07	 W	 80-79	 H
2006-07	 L	 67-91	 A
2007-08	 L	 56-66	 H
2007-08	 L	 66-73	 A

2007-08	 L	 67-69 OT	 N
2008-09	 L	 74-83	 A
2008-09	 W	 87-85 OT	 H
2009-10	 W	 62-57	 H
2009-10	 L	 66-74	 A
2010-11	 W	 75-57	 A
2010-11	 W	 75-61	 H
2011-12	 L	 52-56	 A
2011-12	 W	 67-50	 H
2012-13	 W	 75-43	 A
2012-13	 W	 64-56	 H
2013-14	 W	 80-61	 H
2014-15	 W	 55-51	 A
2015-16	 W	 82-80 OT	 A
2015-16	 L	 61-67	 H
2016-17	 W	 68-58	 A
2016-17	 W	 71-62	 H
2016-17	 W	 75-55	 N
2017-18	 W	 68-62	 H
2017-18	 L	 63-67	 A
2018-19	 W	 83-79	 H
2018-19	 L	 62-81	 A
2019-20	 W	 90-69	 H
2019-20	 L	 73-80	 A
2020-21	 W	 81-73	 H
2020-21	 W	 64-59	 A
2020-21	 W	 85-48	 N
2021-22	 L	 76-78	 A
2021-22	 W	 80-75	 H
2022-23	 W	 78-67	 A
2022-23	 W	 66-63	 H
2022-23	 W	 72-49	 N

Mississippi Valley State	 2-0
1987-88	 W	 64-46	 H
2001-02	 W	 107-67	 H

Missouri	 14-7
1977-78	 W	 75-71	 N
1978-79	 W	 65-58	 A
1986-87	 W	 91-82	 N
1995-96	 W	 72-49	 H
2001-02	 L	 68-75	 N
2012-13	 L	 68-84	 A 
2013-14	 L	 47-68	 A
2013-14	 W	 80-73	 H
2014-15	 W	 62-49	 H
2015-16	 W	 80-71	 H
2016-17	 W	 68-56	 H
2016-17	 W	 57-54	 A
2017-18	 L	 60-69	 H
2018-19	 W	 70-60	 A
2019-20	 W	 88-74	 H
2019-20	 L	 50-69	 A
2020-21	 L	 65-68	 A
2021-22	 L	 86-92	 A
2021-22	 W	 86-76	 H
2022-23	 W	 85-64	 A
2022-23	 W	 72-61	 N

Missouri State	1-0
2007-08	 W	 81-73	 N

Montana State	0-1
1987-88	 L	 69-77	 H

Morehead State	 2-1
1957-58	 L	 91-98	 N
1976-77	 W	 114-68	 H
2002-03	 W	 82-64	 H

Murray State	 4-1
1957-58	 W	 68-61	 H
1979-80	 L	 62-70	 N
1985-86	 W	 99-65	 H
1990-91	 W	 89-79	 H
2018-19	 W	 78-72	 H

Nebraska	 2-0
1954-55	 W	 88-76	 H
1985-86	 W	 78-61	 N

New Hampshire	 1-0
1981-82	 W	 99-65	 H

New Mexico	 1-0
2010-11	 W	 74-67	 H

New Mexico State	 1-1
1987-88	 W	 85-84	 N
1994-95	 L	 69-86	 A

New Orleans	 2-0
1984-85	 W	 73-55	 N
1986-87	 W#	 101-76	 N
2004-05	 W	 68-57	 H

Nicholls State	 1-0
2007-08	 W	 81-53	 H

Alabama needs two more 
victories over Auburn to reach 100 
wins in series history.
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Norfolk State	 1-1
2015-16	 W	 68-49	 H
2018-19	 L	 79-80	 H

North Alabama/Florence State	 3-0
1949-50	 W	 87-57	 H
1950-51	 W	 75-57	 H
1951-52	 W	 93-47	 H

North Carolina	5-8
1921-22	 L	 11-20	 N
1923-24	 L	 18-25	 N
1954-55	 W	 77-55	 H
1955-56	 L	 77-99	 A
1964-65	 W	 66-61	 N
1972-73	 L	 69-88	 N
1975-76	 W	 79-64	 N
1981-82	 L	 69-74	 N
1989-90	 W	 101-93	 H
1990-91	 L	 79-95	 A
1991-92	 L	 55-64	 N
2019-20	 L	 67-76	 N
2022-23	 W	 103-101 4OT	 N

North Carolina A&T	 0-0
1986-87	 W#	 88-71	 H

North Carolina-Greensboro	 1-0
2002-03	 W	 89-61	 H

North Carolina State	 4-3
1930-31	 W	 23-17	 H
1930-31	 W	 22-15	 H
1969-70	 L	 51-75	 N
1984-85	 L	 55-61	 N
1991-92	 W	 77-66	 N
2005-06	 L	 64-68	 H
2006-07	 W	 82-75	 A

North Carolina-Wilmington	 2-0
1995-96	 W	 58-51	 N
1999-00	 W	 62-45	 N

North Florida	 4-0
2009-10	 W	 73-51	 H
2011-12	 W	 64-44	 H
2013-14	 W	 76-48	 H
2014-15	 W	 76-61	 H

North Texas	 5-0
1995-96	 W	 74-72	 A
1996-97	 W	 77-55	 H
1997-98	 W	 81-61	 H
2000-01	 W	 94-55	 N
2004-05	 W	 85-71	 H

Northeastern	 2-1
1979-80	 W	 88-73	 H
2012-13	 W	 62-43	 H
2018-19	 L	 52-68	 N

Northeastern Illinois	 2-0
1991-92	 W	 82-56	 H
1996-97	 W	 93-50	 H

Northern Iowa	2-1
1980-81	 W	 93-66	 H

1999-00	 L	 73-74	 N
2000-01	 W	 64-56	 N

Northwestern	 0-1
1930-31	 L	 10-32	 A

Northwestern (La.) State	2-0
1985-86	 W	 82-77	 H
1993-94	 W	 85-84	 H

Notre Dame	 2-4
1955-56	 L	 80-86	 N
2001-02	 W	 79-76	 N
2005-06	 L	 71-78	 H
2006-07	 L	 85-99	 A
2015-16	 W	 74-73	 N
2021-22	 L	 64-78	 N

Oakland	 3-0
2011-12	 W	 74-57	 H
2012-13	 W	 65-45	 H
2021-22	 W	 86-59	 H

Oglethorpe	 1-0
1935-36	 W	 54-25	 H

Ohio State	 3-3
1969-70	 L	 68-96	 H
1970-71	 L	 58-74	 A
1978-79	 W	 96-86	 N
1998-99	 L	 70-78	 A
2000-01	 W	 85-67	 H
2002-03	 W	 54-48	 N

Ohio Wesleyan		 0-1
1925-26	 L	 30-37	 A

Oklahoma	 3-7
1970-71	 L	 70-79	 H
1971-72	 L	 73-79	 A
1997-98	 L	 61-79	 N
2002-03	 W	 68-62	 N
2005-06	 L	 56-68	 A
2006-07	 W	 70-55	 H
2013-14	 L	 73-82	 N
2017-18	 W	 80-73	 H
2020-21	 L	 61-66	 A
2022-23	 L	 69-93	 A

Oklahoma City College	 2-0
1950-51	 W	 49-46	 N
1959-60	 W	 54-52	 H 

Oklahoma State	 4-3
1948-49	 L	 31-44	 N
1973-74	 W	 96-73	 H
1974-75	 W	 74-67	 A
1976-77	 W	 70-61	 N
1994-95	 L	 52-66	 N
2010-11	 L	 60-68	 N
2011-12	 W	 69-52	 N

Old Dominion	 2-1
1980-81	 W	 71-63	 N
1991-92	 W	 105-67	 H
1992-93	 L	 91-93	 A

Oral Roberts	 0-1
1988-89	 L	 86-91	 N

Oregon	 1-3
2003-04	 W	 87-86	 N
2008-09	 L	 69-92	 N
2015-16	 L	 68-72	 H
2016-17	 L	 56-65	 A

Oregon State	 2-0
1998-99	 W	 59-49	 N
2013-14	 W	 65-62	 N

Owenton	 1-0
1912-13	 W	 34-17	 H

Pennsylvania	 2-1
1986-87	 W	 110-68	 N
1994-95	 W	 91-85 OT	 N
2019-20	 L	 80-81	 H

Penn State			   4-2
1965-66	 L	 66-68	 N
1979-80	 W	 53-49	 N
1981-82	 W	 88-64	 N
1982-83	 W	 75-67 3OT	 A
2018-19	 W	 73-64	 H
2019-20	 L	 71-73	 A

Pepperdine	 1-0
2010-11	 W	 83-60	 H

Pittsburgh	 2-2
1947-48	 W	 39-29	 N
1975-76	 W	 62-53	 N
1987-88	 L	 51-87	 N
2003-04	 L	 62-71	 N

Princeton	 2-1
1975-76	 L	 59-61	 N
1977-78	 W	 61-60	 N
1977-78	 W	 68-65	 N

Providence	 5-3
1975-76	 W	 71-67	 N
1986-87	 L#	 82-103	 N
1993-94	 W	 76-70	 N
2002-03	 W	 69-61	 H
2003-04	 L	 71-76	 A
2009-10	 W	 84-75	 H
2010-11	 L	 70-82	 A
2020-21	 W	 88-71	 N

Purdue	 3-5
1976-77	 W	 97-80	 N
1977-78	 L	 65-82	 A
1978-79	 L	 68-87	 N
1993-94	 L	 73-83	 N
2000-01	 W	 85-77 2OT	 A
2009-10	 L	 65-73	 H
2010-11	 L	 47-66	 A
2011-12	 W	 65-56	 N

Quincy	 1-0
2008-09	 W	 86-58	 H

Rhode Island	 2-1
1992-93	 W	 79-78	 N
2017-18	 W	 68-64	 H
2019-20	 L	 79-93	 A

Rice	 2-0
1947-48	 W	 52-45	 N
1965-66	 W	 84-80	 H

Richmond	 4-1
1962-63	 W	 72-56	 H
1964-65	 W	 80-70	 A
1988-89	 W	 54-49	 A
2016-17	 L	 64-71	 H
2019-20	 W	 90-78	 H

Rider	 2-0
1983-84	 W	 70-50	 H
1985-86	 W	 91-63	 H

Robert Morris	 1-0
2013-14	 W	 64-56	 H

Rollins	 1-0
1971-72	 W	 95-81	 H

Rutgers	 1-0
1969-70	 W	 80-69	 N

Saint Louis	 1-0
2016-17	 W	 62-57	 N

Samford/Howard	 30-3
1916-17	 W	 26-9	 H
1918-19	 L	 5-17	 H
1918-19	 L	 16-18	 A
1919-20	 W	 29-17	 H
1919-20	 W	 26-23	 A
1920-21	 W	 22-12	 H
1920-21	 W	 35-9	 H
1921-22	 W	 37-28	 H
1921-22	 W	 26-13	 H
1929-30	 W	 37-12	 H
1931-32	 W	 39-22	 H
1934-35	 W	 47-23	 H
1935-36	 W	 34-23	 H
1936-37	 W	 26-23	 H
1938-39	 W	 40-32	 H
1939-40	 W	 39-32	 H
1947-48	 W	 39-28	 H
1948-49	 W	 38-37	 A
1952-53	 W	 81-79	 H
1956-57	 W	 109-88	 H
1957-58	 W	 105-44	 H
1961-62	 W	 54-38	 H
1963-64	 W	 99-78	 H
1963-64	 W	 75-67	 A
1964-65	 W	 114-57	 H
1965-66	 W	 89-65	 H
1966-67	 W	 102-89	 A
1967-68	 W	 86-65	 H
1968-69	 W	 87-64	 N
1999-00	 L	 67-79	 H
2001-02	 W	 83-51	 H
2009-10	 W	 60-45	 H
2019-20	 W	 105-87	 N
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Sam Houston State	 1-0
1997-98	 W	 77-58	 N

San Diego State	 0-1
2022-23	 L	 64-71	 N

San Jose State	 0-1
1996-97	 L	 59-60 OT	 A

Santa Clara	 2-1
1989-90	 W	 64-48	 A
1992-93	 W	 63-56	 N
1996-97	 L	 62-77	 N

Selma	 1-0
1922-23	 W	 65-12	 H

Seton Hall	 2-1
1975-76	 W	 100-64	 N
2000-01	 W	 85-79	 H
2010-11	 L	 78-83	 N

Sewanee	 11-0
1925-26	 W	 33-24	 H
1926-27	 W	 27-9	 H
1928-29	 W	 46-22	 A
1929-30	 W	 40-17	 H
1930-31	 W	 31-25	 A
1931-32	 W	 43-15	 H
1932-33	 W	 40-22	 A
1932-33	 W	 41-28	 N
1938-39	 W	 38-21	 H
1951-52	 W	 83-40	 H
1970-71	 W	 97-56	 H

South Alabama	 4-1
1988-89	 L	 84-86	 N
1998-99	 W	 59-45	 N
2010-11	 W	 72-50	 H
2021-22	 W	 73-68	 H
2022-23	 W	 65-55	 A

South Carolina		 34-16
1922-23	 W	 49-24	 N
1930-31	 W	 45-11	 H
1973-74	 W	 77-75	 N
1976-77	 W	 90-66	 H
1976-77	 W	 67-62	 N
1977-78	 W	 92-67	 A
1986-87	 W	 73-63	 H
1987-88	 L	 67-73	 A
1991-92	 W	 83-81 OT	 A
1992-93	 W	 97-80	 H
1992-93	 W	 87-79	 N
1993-94	 L	 66-82	 A
1994-95	 W	 91-59	 H
1995-96	 L	 67-90	 A
1995-96	 W	 68-67	 A
1996-97	 L	 60-62	 H
1996-97	 L	 61-72	 N
1997-98	 L	 63-74	 A
1998-99	 W	 78-70	 H
1999-00	 L	 61-82	 A
1999-00	 L	 59-69	 N
2000-01	 W	 60-55	 H
2001-02	 W	 52-51	 A

2001-02	 W	 65-57	 N
2002-03	 W	 82-59	 H
2003-04	 L	 82-90 OT	 A
2004-05	 W	 87-68	 H
2005-06	 L	 56-67	 A
2006-07	 W	 64-61	 H
2007-08	 L	 65-67	 A
2008-09	 L	 73-75	 H
2009-10	 W	 79-70	 A
2009-10	 W	 68-63	 N
2010-11	 W	 57-47	 H
2011-12	 L	 54-56	 A
2011-12	 W	 63-57	 N
2012-13	 W	 68-58	 H
2013-14	 L	 66-67	 A
2014-15	 L	 66-68	 A
2014-15	 W	 59-51	 H
2015-16	 W	 73-50	 H
2015-16	 L	 64-78	 A
2016-17	 W	 90-86 4OT	 A
2016-17	 W	 64-53	 N
2017-18	 W	 76-62	 H
2018-19	 W	 68-62	 A
2019-20	 W	 90-86	 H
2020-21	 W	 81-78	 A
2021-22	 W	 90-71	 H
2022-23	 W	 78-76OT	 A

USC Upstate	 1-0
2016-17	 W	 78-61	 H

South Dakota State	 3-0
2012-13	 W	 70-67	 H
2021-22	 W	 104-88	 H
2022-23	 W	 78-65	 H

South Florida	 2-1
1971-72	 W	 123-97	 N
2013-14	 L	 64-66	 A
2014-15	 W	 82-71	 H

Southeastern Louisiana	 4-0
2000-01	 W	 92-63	 H
2003-04	 W	 83-76	 H
2007-08	 W	 63-61 OT	 H
2010-11	 W	 59-38	 H

Southern	 1-0
2018-19	 W	 82-62	 H

Southern University	 7-0
1912-13	 W	 46-17	 A
1914-15	 W	 54-10	 H
1914-15	 W	 43-22	 H
1915-16	 W	 40-23	 H
1915-16	 W	 42-33	 N
1916-17	 W	 22-9	 H
1988-89	 W	 102-87	 H

Southern California	 3-1
1970-71	 L	 75-122	 A
1972-73	 W	 76-66	 H
1982-83	 W	 74-61	 N
1987-88	 W	 78-69	 N

Southern Illinois	 2-0
1995-96	 W	 79-58	 N
2003-04	 W	 65-64	 N

SMU	 3-3
1948-49	 W	 42-39	 N
1950-51	 L	 46-60	 N
1960-61	 L	 57-84	 A
1961-62	 L	 66-71	 H
1981-82	 W	 69-62	 A
1982-83	 W	 74-56	 H

Southern Miss		 23-5
1950-51	 W	 63-57	 H
1952-53	 L	 67-75	 H
1956-57	 W	 81-63	 N
1959-60	 W	 82-72	 H
1960-61	 L	 64-71	 H
1962-63	 W	 71-52	 H
1963-64	 W	 80-74	 H
1964-65	 W	 102-73 OT	 H
1965-66	 W	 76-67	 H
1965-66	 W	 93-79	 A
1966-67	 L	 65-77	 A
1966-67	 W	 103-89	 H
1967-68	 W	 90-83	 H
1969-70	 W	 104-74	 H
1971-72	 W	 108-80	 N
1975-76	 W	 91-67	 H
1988-89	 W	 63-58	 N
1990-91	 L	 82-84	 H
1991-92	 W	 87-64	 A
1992-93	 W	 86-76	 H
1993-94	 L	 62-79	 A
1994-95	 W	 65-60	 H
1995-96	 W	 83-69	 A
2006-07	 W	 77-64	 N
2007-08	 W	 79-77	 H
2014-15	 W	 81-67	 H
2015-16	 W	 58-55	 A
2019-20	 W	 83-68	 N

Spring Hill	 9-0
1920-21	 W	 26-25	 H
1922-23	 W	 23-16	 H
1941-42	 W	 38-14	 H
1947-48	 W	 65-41	 H
1958-59	 W	 64-47	 H
1959-60	 W	 84-55	 H
1961-62	 W	 84-67	 H
1963-64	 W	 76-55	 H
2005-06	 W	 85-64	 N

Stanford	 3-1
1991-92	 W	 80-75	 N
2003-04	 W	 70-67	 N
2012-13	 W	 66-54	 H
2020-21	 L	 64-82	 N

Stephen F. Austin	 2-0
2018-19	 W	 79-69	 A
2019-20	 W	 78-68	 H

Stetson	 2-0
1965-66	 W	 75-50	 H
2016-17	 W	 83-60	 H

Stillman	 2-0
2013-14	 W	 102-65	 H
2014-15	 W	 69-49	 H

St. Bonaventure	 2-0
1978-79	 W	 98-89	 N
2002-03	 W	 77-68	 H

St. John’s	 2-2
1955-56	 L	 79-87	 A
1973-74	 L	 67-72	 N
1980-81	 W	 73-69	 N
1981-82	 W	 69-68	 N

St. Joseph’s	 1-1
1995-96	 L	 69-74 OT	 N
2008-09	 W	 58-48	 N

St. Louis	 0-4
1953-54	 L	 68-82	 A
1954-55	 L	 45-50	 A
1979-80	 L	 75-83	 N
1999-00	 L	 70-78	 A

St. Peter’s	 0-2
1995-96	 L	 49-59	 N
2010-11	 L	 49-50	 N

Syracuse	 1-2
1995-96	 L	 68-81	 A
1996-97	 L	 66-70	 H
2003-04	 W	 80-71	 N

Temple	 2-1
2001-02	 W	 70-67	 N
2004-05	 W	 75-71	 H
2005-06	 L	 58-68	 A

Tennessee	 82-71
1913-14	 L	 13-49	 A
1913-14	 L	 21-22	 A
1921-22	 W	 28-25	 N
1924-25	 W	 26-14	 A
1926	 W	 42-21	 A
1927-28	 W	 45-22	 A
1928-29	 L	 23-30	 A
1929-30	 W	 29-14	 H
1929-30	 W	 32-22	 N
1930-31	 L	 24-26	 A
1930-31	 L	 20-26	 N
1931-32	 W	 24-19	 H
1931-32	 W	 25-21	 H
1932-33	 W	 43-15	 H
1932-33	 L	 23-26	 A
1933-34	 W	 44-31	 H
1933-34	 W	 54-26	 A
1933-34	 W	 29-26	 N
1934-35	 W	 45-29	 H
1934-35	 W	 30-28	 A
1935-36	 L	 34-39	 H
1935-36	 L	 20-28	 A
1935-36	 L	 25-29	 N
1936-37	 L	 31-36 2OT	 H
1936-37	 L	 23-26	 A
1936-37	 L	 25-42	 N
1937-38	 L	 17-27	 H
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1937-38	 L	 22-36	 A
1938-39	 W	 39-37	 H
1938-39	 W	 42-37 OT	 A
1939-40	 L	 23-26	 H
1939-40	 W	 26-23	 A
1940-41	 W	 27-22	 H
1940-41	 L	 23-34	 A
1941-42	 L	 15-37	 H
1941-42	 L	 29-36	 A
1941-42	 W	 21-18	 N
1942-43	 L	 27-37	 H
1942-43	 L	 33-36	 A
1944-45	 L	 14-23	 H
1944-45	 L	 27-38	 A
1945-46	 W	 35-24	 N
1947-48	 L	 35-47	 A
1950-51	 W	 56-55	 A
1951-52	 W	 88-75	 H
1951-52	 L	 60-61	 N
1952-53	 L	 67-76	 A
1953-54	 W	 70-59	 H
1954-55	 W	 88-81	 A
1955-56	 W	 95-81	 H
1956-57	 L	 89-79	 A
1957-58	 W	 70-37	 H
1958-59	 L	 68-93	 A
1959-60	 W	 42-40	 H
1960-61	 L	 62-77	 A
1961-62	 W	 71-70	 H
1962-63	 L	 60-73	 A
1963-64	 W	 67-64	 H
1964-65	 W	 63-58	 H
1965-66	 L	 56-91	 A
1966-67	 L	 52-77	 A
1966-67	 W	 53-52	 H
1967-68	 L	 63-82	 H
1967-68	 L	 56-75	 A
1968-69	 L	 43-70	 H
1968-69	 L	 52-86	 A
1969-70	 L	 67-103	 A
1969-70	 L	 70-77	 H
1970-71	 L	 62-79	 H
1970-71	 L	 77-89	 A
1971-72	 L	 77-79	 A
1971-72	 W	 72-67 OT	 H
1972-73	 W	 72-56	 H
1972-73	 L	 71-72	 A
1973-74	 W	 79-73	 A
1973-74	 W	 73-54	 H
1974-75	 W	 82-78	 H
1974-75	 W	 71-65	 A
1975-76	 L	 74-80	 A
1975-76	 W	 93-90 2OT	 H
1976-77	 L	 93-102	 A
1976-77	 L	 89-92	 H
1977-78	 L	 78-87	 A
1977-78	 W	 93-89	 H
1978-79	 L	 77-85	 A
1978-79	 L	 77-83	 H
1979-80	 L	 78-79 3OT	 A
1979-80	 W	 72-59	 H
1980-81	 L	 69-70 OT	 H
1980-81	 L	 58-62	 A
1981-82	 L	 67-88	 A
1981-82	 W	 77-72 OT	 H

1981-82	 W	 56-50	 N
1982-83	 L	 64-73	 A
1982-83	 W	 90-78	 H
1983-84	 W	 82-72	 H
1983-84	 W	 72-66	 A
1984-85	 L	 67-79	 A
1984-85	 W	 80-59	 H
1985-86	 W	 92-79	 H
1985-86	 W	 80-64	 A
1986-87	 W	 82-71	 A
1986-87	 W	 93-71	 H
1986-87	 W	 68-60	 N
1987-88	 W	 82-69	 H
1987-88	 L	 58-81	 A
1988-89	 W	 87-85 OT	 H
1988-89	 L	 69-84	 A
1989-90	 L	 70-78	 A
1989-90	 W	 87-73	 H
1990-91	 W	 83-74	 A
1990-91	 W	 96-88	 H
1990-91	 W	 88-69	 N
1991-92	 W	 85-68	 H
1992-93	 W	 85-81	 A
1993-94	 W	 84-70	 H
1994-95	 W	 69-46	 A
1994-95	 W	 55-43	 N
1995-96	 W	 62-53	 H
1995-96	 L	 65-77	 N
1996-97	 L	 61-65	 A
1997-98	 L	 70-84	 H
1998-99	 L	 64-100	 A
1999-00	 W	 80-75	 H
2000-01	 L	 69-86	 A
2001-02	 W	 95-82	 H
2001-02	 W	 91-72	 N
2002-03	 W	 76-71	 A
2003-04	 W	 83-70	 H
2003-04	 W	 84-49	 N
2004-05	 W	 72-54	 A
2005-06	 W	 92-79	 H
2006-07	 L	 66-69 OT	 A
2007-08	 L	 86-93	 H
2008-09	 W	 70-67	 A
2008-09	 L	 62-86	 N
2009-10	 L	 56-63	 H
2010-11	 W	 65-60 OT	 A
2011-12	 W	 62-50	 H
2012-13	 W	 68-65	 H
2012-13	 L	 53-54	 A
2012-13	 W	 58-48	 N
2013-14	 L	 59-76	 H
2014-15	 W	 56-38	 A
2015-16	 W	 63-57	 H
2016-17	 L	 54-59	 A
2017-18	 W	 78-50	 H
2018-19	 L	 68-71	 A
2019-20	 L	 68-69	 H
2020-21	 W	 71-63	 A
2020-21	 W	 73-68	 N
2021-22	 W	 73-68	 H
2022-23	 L	 59-68	 A

Tennessee-Martin	 3-0
1981-82	 W	 94-64	 H
1983-84	 W	 96-71	 H

1993-94	 W	 104-68	 H

Tennessee State	 6-0
1992-93	 W	 95-80	 H
1993-94	 W	 66-62	 H
2004-05	 W	 87-79	 H
2006-07	 W	 78-60	 H
2008-09	 W	 75-66	 H
2009-10	 W	 77-65	 H

Tennessee Tech	 6-0
1977-78	 W	 94-66	 H
1991-92	 W	 105-85	 H
1995-96	 W	 90-78	 H
1998-99	 W	 79-53	 H
1999-00	 W	 91-72	 H
2014-15	 W	 65-53	 H

Texas	 4-9
1947-48	 L	 31-40	 N
1948-49	 L	 39-60	 N
1949-50	 L	 41-48	 N
1950-51	 W	 54-41	 N
1953-54	 L	 52-72	 N
1954-55	 W	 89-54	 N
1960-61	 L	 78-79	 N
1968-69	 W	 88-62	 H
1969-70	 L	 63-90	 A
1970-71	 W	 90-78	 H
1971-72	 L	 83-85	 A
2016-17	 L	 68-77	 A
2017-18	 L	 50-66	 H

Texas A&M	 13-11
1958-59	 W	 66-62	 N
1966-67	 W	 89-68	 N
1978-79	 W	 72-68	 N
1991-92	 W	 74-61	 A
1992-93	 W	 64-58	 H
1997-98	 W	 81-64	 H
1998-99	 L	 58-65	 A
2007-08	 L	 63-76	 A
2008-09	 L	 78-86 OT	 H
2012-13	 W	 50-49	 H
2013-14	 L	 48-63	 A
2014-15	 W	 65-44	 H
2014-15	 W	 61-60	 A
2015-16	 W	 63-62	 H
2016-17	 L	 53-56	 A
2017-18	 W	 79-57	 H
2017-18	 L	 66-68	 A
2017-18	 W	 71-70	 N
2018-19	 L	 80-81	 H
2018-19	 L	 56-65	 A
2019-20	 L	 68-74	 H
2020-21	 CANCELLED	 A
2021-22	 L	 71-87	 H
2022-23	 L	 61-67	 A
2022-23	 W	 82-63	 N

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi	 2-0
2004-05	 W	 76-54	 H
2022-23	 W	 96-75	 N

Texas-Arlington	 2-0
1970-71	 W	 102-85	 N

2017-18	 W	 77-76	 H

TCU	 4-3
1953-54	 W	 68-58	 N
1954-55	 L	 62-77	 N
1955-56	 W	 85-46	 N
1963-64	 L	 64-70	 N
1966-67	 W	 81-71	 N
1970-71	 L	 74-88	 A
1994-95	 W	 83-64	 N

UTEP	 0-1
1985-86	 L	 62-74	 N

Texas Pan American	 1-0
2007-08	 W	 75-65	 H

Texas Southern	 2-0
1982-83	 W	 88-58	 H
2006-07	 W	 74-44	 H

Texas Tech	 7-1
1962-63	 W	 62-57	 H
1963-64	 L	 74-92	 A
1980-81	 W	 66-64	 N
1981-82	 W	 95-93	 A
1982-83	 W	 74-53	 N
1983-84	 W	 76-56	 N
2012-13	 W	 66-62	 A
2013-14	 W	 76-64	 H

Toledo	 3-0
2000-01	 W	 79-69	 H
2009-10	 W	 67-50	 A
2010-11	 W	 83-41	 H

Towson	 2-0
1990-91	 W	 71-52	 N
2014-15	 W	 82-54	 H

Trinity College (N.C.)	 3-0
1921-22	 W	 28-16	 H
1923-24	 W	 45-25	 H
1972-73	 W	 104-63	 H

Troy	 3-0
2000-01	 W	 92-64	 H
2007-08	 W	 84-72	 H
2010-11	 W	 79-60	 H

Tulane	 52-32
1915-16	 W	 34-33	 A
1916-17	 L	 21-42	 A
1916-17	 L	 20-41	 A
1917-18	 L	 9-31	 H
1919-20	 W	 17-11	 H
1919-20	 L	 22-27	 A
1920-21	 L	 22-42	 H
1920-21	 W	 27-23	 H
1921-22	 W	 26-20	 H
1921-22	 W	 25-22	 H
1924-25	 L	 29-41	 A
1924-25	 L	 21-30	 A
1925-26	 W	 26-20	 H
1925-26	 W	 27-20	 H
1926-27	 W	 33-25	 A
1927-28	 L	 36-37	 H
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1928-29	 W	 25-22	 A
1928-29	 L	 23-25	 A
1929-30	 W	 34-16	 H
1929-30	 W	 24-15	 H
1930-31	 W	 45-29	 A
1930-31	 W	 50-25	 A
1931-32	 W	 15-10	 H
1931-32	 W	 38-16	 H
1932-33	 W	 28-26	 A
1932-33	 W	 55-23	 A
1933-34	 W	 48-23	 H
1933-34	 W	 53-18	 H
1934-35	 W	 24-12	 A
1934-35	 W	 31-26	 A
1935-36	 W	 26-20	 H
1935-36	 W	 34-25	 H
1936-37	 L	 22-33	 A
1936-37	 W	 28-27	 A
1937-38	 L	 19-24	 A
1937-38	 L	 21-45	 A
1938-39	 W	 41-32	 H
1938-39	 W	 38-31	 H
1939-40	 W	 42-28	 H
1939-40	 W	 46-29	 H
1940-41	 W	 25-24	 A
1940-41	 L	 28-32	 A
1941-42	 W	 42-33	 H
1941-42	 W	 36-27	 H
1942-43	 L	 32-41	 A
1942-43	 W	 48-30	 H
1944-45	 W	 51-31	 N
1945-46	 W	 39-28	 H
1945-46	 W	 46-43	 A
1946-47	 W	 41-39	 H
1946-47	 L	 49-59	 A
1947-48	 W	 50-49	 H
1947-48	 L	 29-37	 A
1948-49	 L	 46-51	 A
1948-49	 L	 40-56	 H
1948-49	 L	 42-64	 N
1949-50	 W	 47-51	 A
1950-51	 W	 66-57	 H
1951-52	 L	 48-51 OT	 A
1951-52	 L	 67-73	 N
1952-53	 L	 63-69	 H
1953-54	 L	 50-54	 A
1954-55	 W	 90-59	 H
1955-56	 W	 79-60	 A
1956-57	 W	 72-53	 H
1957-58	 W	 73-64	 A
1958-59	 W	 74-72	 H
1959-60	 L	 61-64	 A
1960-61	 L	 69-71 2OT	 H
1961-62	 L	 75-78	 A
1962-63	 W	 83-79	 H
1963-64	 W	 86-73	 A
1964-65	 W	 83-68	 A
1964-65	 W	 108-81	 H
1965-66	 W	 77-67	 H
1965-66	 L	 72-73	 A
1967-68	 W	 90-83	 N
1969-70	 L	 63-75 OT	 H
1994-95	 L	 68-72	 N
1995-96	 W	 80-79	 H
1995-96	 L	 76-87	 N

1997-98	 L	 71-76 OT	 N
1998-99	 W	 53-52	 A
2012-13	 L	 50-53	 H

Tulsa	 0-2
1951-52	 L	 52-62	 N
2000-01	 L	 60-79	 N

UCLA	 2-3
1982-83	 W	 70-67	 A
2001-02	 L	 57-79	 N
2005-06	 L	 59-62	 N
2013-14	 L	 67-75	 A
2014-15	 W	 56-50	 H
2020-21	 L	 78-88OT	 N

UNLV			   1-0
2020-21	 W	 86-74	 N

Utah	 3-1
1984-85	 W	 73-57	 A
1985-86	 W	 89-69	 H
2001-02	 W	 76-61	 H
2002-03	 L	 49-51	 A

Valparaiso	 1-1
1955-56	 W	 82-56	 N
2016-17	 L	 60-68	 N

Vanderbilt	 76-71
1923-24	 W	 26-25 OT	 A
1924-25	 W	 29-24	 H
1924-26	 W	 23-19	 A
1929-30	 W	 36-18	 A
1930-31	 W	 36-29	 H
1931-32	 L	 32-39	 A
1932-33	 W	 37-22	 H
1933-34	 W	 38-32	 A
1934-35	 L	 33-44	 H
1935-36	 W	 32-30	 A
1935-36	 W	 33-28	 H
1936-37	 L	 19-23	 A
1936-37	 W	 29-19	 H
1937-38	 L	 36-39	 H
1937-38	 L	 26-46	 A
1937-38	 L	 26-50	 N
1938-39	 L	 34-36	 H
1938-39	 W	 30-24	 A
1938-39	 L	 35-41	 N
1939-40	 W	 43-32	 H
1939-40	 W	 32-29	 A
1940-41	 W	 48-24	 H
1940-41	 W	 40-28	 A
1941-42	 W	 33-19	 H
1941-42	 W	 37-33	 A
1942-43	 L	 27-31	 A
1942-43	 W	 29-26	 H
1946-47	 W	 49-36	 A
1946-47	 W	 38-33	 H
1947-48	 W	 60-31	 H
1947-48	 L	 32-58	 A
1948-49	 L	 31-36	 H
1948-49	 L	 42-68	 A
1949-50	 L	 44-53	 N
1949-50	 W	 47-44	 H
1949-50	 L	 38-47	 A

1950-51	 L	 35-49	 A
1951-52	 W	 63-44	 H
1952-53	 W	 88-80	 A
1953-54	 W	 87-75	 H
1954-55	 L	 56-78	 A
1955-56	 W	 88-61	 H
1956-57	 L	 50-61	 A
1957-58	 W	 65-60	 H
1958-59	 L	 59-81	 A
1959-60	 W	 61-54	 H
1960-61	 L	 61-77	 H
1960-61	 L	 70-73	 A
1961-62	 L	 63-65 OT	 A
1961-62	 W	 82-76	 H
1962-63	 L	 73-74 OT	 A
1963-64	 L	 73-111	 H
1964-65	 L	 54-75	 A
1965-66	 L	 63-71	 A
1966-67	 L	 81-84 OT	 H
1966-67	 L	 80-117	 A
1967-68	 L	 61-67	 H
1967-68	 L	 74-89	 H
1968-69	 L	 73-76	 A
1968-69	 L	 74-89	 H
1969-70	 L	 85-88	 H
1969-70	 L	 79-101	 A
1970-71	 L	 76-93	 A
1970-71	 W	 75-74	 H
1971-72	 W	 79-76	 H
1971-72	 L	 91-111	 A
1972-73	 W	 83-77	 A
1972-73	 W	 87-78	 H
1973-74	 L	 72-73	 A
1973-74	 L	 65-67	 H
1974-75	 W	 104-77	 H
1974-75	 W	 86-72	 A
1975-76	 W	 83-66	 H
1975-76	 W	 84-77 OT	 A
1976-77	 W	 96-82	 H
1976-77	 W	 78-77	 A
1977-78	 W	 66-59	 H
1977-78	 L	 69-71 OT	 A
1978-79	 L	 73-75 OT	 H
1978-79	 L	 57-65	 A
1979-80	 W	 90-68	 H
1979-80	 W	 79-72	 A
1980-81	 L	 91-93	 A
1980-81	 W	 82-68	 H
1981-82	 W	 79-68	 H
1981-82	 L	 63-80	 A
1982-83	 L	 79-81	 H
1982-83	 L	 60-61	 A
1983-84	 L	 67-69	 A
1983-84	 W	 80-73	 H
1984-85	 W	 79-77	 H
1984-85	 W	 81-56	 A
1985-86	 W	 85-72	 A
1985-86	 W	 69-68	 H
1986-87	 W	 75-71	 H
1986-87	 W	 71-67	 A
1987-88	 L	 60-76	 A
1987-88	 W	 88-77	 H
1988-89	 L	 53-73	 A
1988-89	 W	 77-67	 H
1988-89	 W	 83-79	 N

1989-90	 L	 67-68	 H
1989-90	 W	 65-56	 A
1990-91	 L	 55-66	 A
1990-91	 W	 66-55	 H
1991-92	 W	 85-64	 H
1992-93	 L	 73-76	 A
1992-93	 L	 59-76	 N
1993-94	 W	 73-67	 H
1994-95	 L	 74-75 OT	 A
1995-96	 W	 80-71	 H
1996-97	 L	 84-92	 A
1997-98	 L	 69-72	 H
1997-98	 W	 72-62	 N
1998-99	 L	 75-81 OT	 A
1999-00	 W	 77-63	 H
2000-01	 L	 62-68	 A
2000-01	 W	 78-59	 N
2001-02	 W	 92-79	 H
2002-03	 L	 69-70	 A
2002-03	 L	 62-82	 N
2003-04	 L	 67-70	 H
2004-05	 L	 56-70	 A
2005-06	 W	 77-74 OT	 H
2006-07	 L	 73-94	 A
2007-08	 W	 78-73 OT	 H
2008-09	 L	 74-79	 A
2008-09	 W	 82-75	 N
2009-10	 L	 64-65	 H
2010-11	 L	 77-81	 A
2011-12	 L	 59-69	 H
2012-13	 W	 58-54	 A
2013-14	 W	 68-63	 H
2014-15	 L	 68-76	 H
2014-15	 L	 66-73	 A
2015-16	 L	 63-71	 A
2016-17	 W	 59-56	 H
2017-18	 L	 75-76	 A
2018-19	 W	 77-67	 A
2018-19	 W	 68-61	 H
2019-20	 W	 77-62	 A
2019-20	 L	 79-87	 H
2020-21	 W	 82-78	 H
2021-22	 W	 74-72	 A
2021-22	 L	 76-82	 N
2022-23	 W	 78-66	 A
2022-23	 W	 101-44	 H

Villanova	 2-2
1976-77	 L	 89-102	 N
1991-92	 W	 78-76	 N
2012-13	 W	 77-55	 N
2017-18	 L	 58-81	 N

Virginia	 4-3
1927-28	 L	 28-42	 N
1931-32	 L	 16-20	 N
1978-79	 W	 71-69	 N
1978-79	 W	 90-88	 N
1984-85	 W	 54-48	 N
1991-92	 W	 80-69	 H
1992-93	 L	 83-86	 A

Virginia Commonwealth	 4-1
1984-85	 W	 50-41	 N
1994-95	 W	 75-57	 A
1996-97	 W	 72-69	 N
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